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2016-17 Virginia Men’s Golf Team (from left): Nathan Chuwait, Jimmy Stanger, Derek Bard, Connor Messick, Thomas Walsh, Ashton Poole,
Danny Walker, Andrew Orischak and Luke Schaap

2016-17 CAVALIERS

Name Class Hometown Last School

Derek Bard Sr. New Hartford, N.Y. New Hartford

Nathan Chuwait Fr. Herndon, Va. Thomas Jefferson
Connor Messick So. Oak Hill, Va. Chantilly

Andrew Orischak Fr. Hilton Head Island, S.C. Hilton Head

Ashton Poole So. Charlotte, N.C. Charlotte Country Day
Luke Schaap Fr. Potomac, Md. Winston Churchill
Jimmy Stanger Sr. Tampa, Fla. Gaither

Danny Walker Jr. Bradenton, Fla. Lakewood Ranch
Thomas Walsh So. High Point, N.C. Westchester Country Day

Head Coach: Bowen Sargent (NC State, 1992; 12th season)
Assistant Coach: John Phillips (Bridgewater, 2011; 1st season)
Volunteer Assistant: Dr. Bob Rotella (eighth season)

Cavalier Quick Facts 2016-17 Virginia Schedule
Location: Charlottesville, Va. 22904 Sept. 9-11 Carpet Capital Collegiate (Dalton, Ga.)
Founded: 1819, by Thomas Jefferson Sept. 19-20 Inverness Intercollegiate (Toledo, Ohio)
Enrollment: 23,883 Oct. 14-16 Bank of Tennessee (Johnson City, Tenn.)
President: Dr. Teresa A. Sullivan Oct. 21-23 U S. Collegiate (Alpharetta, Ga.)
Athletic Director: Craig Littlepage Feb. 15-17 John Burns (Kauai, Hawaii)
Nicknames: C.avaliers, Wahoos, Hoos March 6-7 Cleveland Palmetto (Aiken, S.C.)
Mascot: Cavalier March 11-12 General Hackler (Myrtle Beach, S.C.)
gzilof ?:eilcl:f i(ﬂ(;; é'lc?cgéoast March 19-21 Linger Longer (Eatonton, Ga.)
Home Course: Birdwood Golf Course (Par 72; 6,820 yards) lg/[;rrlclhl 3_61_ ?8 g;););l;g@clsl(ll(l}saisr)]/if;a?ge)ston, )

April 21-23 ACC’s (New London, N.C.)

May 15-17 NCAA Regional (TBD)

May 26-31 NCAA Finals )Sugar Grove, I11.)
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Head Coach

Now in his 13th season at Virginia,
Bowen Sargent has built the Cavalier pro-
gram into a model of consistency that has
elevated it to a position as one of the top
programs in the country.

Sargent’s uncompromised work ethic
has resulted in UVA having a tremendous
run of excellence during his tenure.

The Cavaliers have become a regular
in the national golf polls and an annual
participant in postseason play. His teams
have won numerous regular-season tour-
naments, produced All-Americans and
seen players go on to qualify for the vari-
ous professional golf tours, all while main-
taining a solid reputation for excellence in
the classroom.

Sargent’s philosophy has laid a foun-
dation for success that will only grow as
more and more top junior golfers are
attracted to the program. His ability to
help develop player skills and create team
chemistry will only add to the numer-
ous milestones the Virginia program has
achieved under his watch.

In his 10-plus seasons at Virginia,
Sargent has seen the Cavaliers win 16
tournament titles and 16 individuals pick
up medalists honors while rewriting the
program’s record book with a number of
outstanding performances.

He was named the 2016 coach of the
year by the Virginia State Golf Coaches
Association. It marked the fifth time in his
career to receive the honor.

UVa has advanced to postseason
NCAA play 10 times under Sargent and
advanced to the NCAA Championships
on six occasions.

There have been a number of high-
light moments during his first 12 years at
Virginia.

In 2016, the Cavaliers advanced to the
NCAA Championships, placing 22nd as
junior Derek Bard turned in a top-20 per-
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formance and later earned third-team All-
America honors. Bard was joined on the
All-ACC team by junior classmate Jimmy
Stanger.

Bard was named to the Palmer Cup
during the season and also competed as
one of six amateur players at The Masters
in addition to playing at the U.S. Open
and U.S. Amateur Championships.

UVa placed 18th at the 2015 NCAA
Championships and senior Denny
McCarthy competed in the individu-
al championships for the fourth time in
his career. McCarthy, a three-time All-
American, became the first player in UVa
history to earn All-ACC honors all four
seasons of their career.

In 2014, McCarthy finished sixth at the
NCAA Championships. Later that sum-
mer he played in the British Amateur
Championship, reached the semifinals
of the U.S. Amateur Championship and
helped the United States win the World
Team Amateur Championship in Japan.

In the summer of 2015, McCarthy fin-
ished 42nd at the U.S. Open.

The 2014 season was highlighted by
three tournament titles, none more
impressive that UVa’s record-setting
showing at the Jim West Intercollegiate
in McKiney, Texas. The Cavaliers shot
45-under 819 to run away with the tourna-
ment title. Virginia’s score was the second
best against par ever by an ACC program.
Playing on a TPC network course, the
Hoos’ performance topped the school’s
previous best scoring mark by 23 strokes.

Sargent witnessed Ben Rusch capture
the 2012 ACC individual crown to become
the first Cavalier to win the ACC cham-
pionship since 1955. That same season
McCarthy was named the ACC Freshman
of the Year and senior Ben Kohles crushed
the program’s all-time tournament scoring
record, shooting 18-under 198 to win the

Chris Schenkel Invitational.

e

Later that summer, Kohles, a collegiate
All-American, drew the attention of the
golf world when he won his first two pro-
fessional tournaments on the Web.com
tour and earned his PGA Tour card.

In 2011, Virginia won three tourna-
ments, was the runner-up in two other
events and participated in the NCAA East
Regional. Kohles repeated as the ACC
player of the year.

In 2010, UVa made its third con-
secutive appearance at the NCAA
Championships, one of just 12 teams in
the 30-squad field to accomplish that
achievement. Virginia tied for 11th over-
all, just one stroke out of a playoff for the
final berth in the event’s match play seg-
ment. The finish matched the best ever for
a UVa squad at the national champion-
ships and was the best since regional quali-
fying was used to determine the champi-
onship field.

During the 2009-10 campaign, Virginia
placed in the top five in 11 of 13 tourna-
ments and capped its impressive season by
being ranked No. 12 in the final Golfstat
poll.

UVa was second at the ACC
Championships, the team’s best show-
ing since 1996, won the Cavalier Classic
and saw Kobhles, a sophomore, named the
ACC’s co-player of the year. Kohles was
later recognized as the sixth All-American
in the program’s history.

His conference peers recognized
Sargent’s achievements when they voted
him the 2010 ACC Coach of the Year.
The honor was a well-deserved addition
to the resume of the former collegiate All-
American, All-ACC selection, professional
golfer and national assistant coach of the
year.

During the 2008-09, Sargent’s team
used a strong showing in the spring to

VIRGINIA GOLF 2016-17



move on to postseason play. The Cavaliers
won the Argonaut Invitational and placed
second at both the Seminole Invitational
and the Hootie @ Bulls Bay tournament.
Seeded ninth in the 14-team field at
the NCAA East Regional, the Cavaliers
cruised to a fourth-place finish, earning
their second straight trip to the NCAA
Championships, placing 27th.

For his efforts, Sargent was recognized
for the second consecutive year as the state
of Virginia’s Golf Coach of the Year by his
peers in the Commonwealth.

Sargent earned the honor a year ear-
lier when the Cavaliers pulled off stun-
ning rally at the 2008 NCAA East Regional
Championships to return to the NCAAs
for the first time under his watch.

When Sargent was named UVa’s head
coach Aug. 31, 2004, he became the eighth
person to direct the program in the last 30
years.

In Sargent’s first year at UVa, the
Cavaliers qualified for the NCAA East
Regional and placed 12th, just three
shots from advancing to the NCAA
Championships.

In 2006, the Cavaliers experienced some
growing pains, failing to make a return
trip to the NCAAs. Virginia picked up its
first win under Sargent when the Cavaliers
won the Mason Rudolph Intercollegiate.
Senior Brad Tilley ended the year on a
high note by taking medalist honors at the
Cavalier Classic thanks to a dramatic six-
hole playoff victory.

In 2007, Sargent saw sophomore
Conrad Von Borsig earn All-ACC honors
and the team finish the season on a posi-
tive note by winning the Cavalier Classic
by a whopping 24 strokes.

In addition to returning to the NCAAs
for the first time since 2000, the Cavaliers
won the Palmas Del Mar Collegiate in
Puerto Rico and the Cavalier Classic for
the sixth time in the program’s history.
The team saved its best performance for
the NCAA East Regional when it made
up a nine-stroke deficit and jumped from
16th to 10th on the final day of the tour-
ney to grab the final berth to the NCAAs
where UVa finished 26th.

Sargent took over the Cavalier pro-
gram after working as an assistant coach at
Tennessee for three seasons. He was inti-
mately involved with the daily operations
and recruiting efforts of the Volunteer
program, In 2004, his last season at UT,
Sargent became the second recipient of
the Jan Strickland National Assistant
Coach of the Year Award. Presented by
the Golf Coaches Association of America,
the award is given annually to the assis-
tant coach who, among other things,
has excelled in working with their stu-
dent-athletes both on the course and in
the classroom. That season he helped the
Volunteers to three tournament wins and
a No. 12 final national ranking.

Prior to coaching at Tennessee, Sargent

was a professional golfer for nine years
from 1992 to 2000. He is credited with
eight professional victories. He has since
regained his amateur status and annu-
ally competes in several area events.
Sargent’s first coaching opportunity came
at Vanderbilt when he worked as a volun-
teer assistant for the 1993-94 season.

A 1992 graduate of NC State, where he
earned a bachelor’s degree in communica-
tions, Sargent was a two-time honorable
mention All-American. He received the
honor in 1988 after his freshman year and
in 1991 when he was a junior. He received

Bowen Sargent with Derek Bard at the 2016 Masters, where Bard competed as the lone

All-ACC honors in 1990 and 1991.

The Wolfpack team captain in 1991,
Sargent helped NC State to a 14th-place
finish at the NCAA Championships that
season. The team also placed 14th dur-
ing his junior campaign. He played at the
NCAAs during all four of his seasons with
the Wolfpack. The team was 18th in 1988
and 23rd in 1989. During his junior cam-
paign NC State won its first ACC title.

An outstanding student, he was the
recipient of NC State’s Tom Coffey Award
for academic excellence during his senior
season.

-

collegiate player in the major championship’s field.
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Assistant Coach
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John Phillips joined the Virginia
men’s golf program in August of
2016 as an assistant coach.

Phillips will coordinate team
travel, assist with administrative
duties and recruiting and in player
development.

Phillips joined the UVA pro-
gram after spending the previous
five seasons at VCU. Phillips was
the Rams’ full-time assistant coach
for three seasons after serving as a
volunteer assistant in 2013-14 and
a graduate assistant coach in 2012-
13.

He is an Aimpoint Express certi-
fied instructor, a Putting Zone cer-
tified instructor and a Trackman
Level I certified professional.

During his tenure at VCU, the
Rams won six tournament titles,
had five individual tournament
medalists, saw 11 players receive
all-conference honors and had
six players named All-American
Scholars.

As a player, Phillips was a four-
time All-Old Dominion Athletic
Conference selection and guided
Bridgewater College to the 2010

ODAC team title and an appear-
ance in that year’'s NCAA Division
IIT Championship.

A two-year captain, Phillips
was named a Cleveland/Srixon
Academic All-American in 2011
and 2012.

Phillips graduated from
Bridgewater in 2011 with a degree
in business administration. He is
a product of the VCU Center for
Sport Leadership. Phillips received
his master’s in sport leadership
from the program in 2013.
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Volunteer Assistant Coach

Rory Mcllroy, Padraig
Harrington and Darren Clarke
all have something in common
in addition to their victories in
Majors. They are all clients of
Dr. Bob Rotella, who works with
the Virginia golf programs as a
volunteer assistant coach.

Internationally known for
his work in the area of applied
sports psychology, Dr. Rotella
is consistently recognized as the
Top Sports Psychologist in the
world.

Harrington thought so much
of “Dr. Bob” that as a show of
appreciation he gave him one of
the British Open trophies — the
Claret Jug - from his back-to-
back wins in 2007 and 2008.

Rotella, who resides in
Keswick, meets with the
Cavalier players on a regular
basis to assist with their mental
approach to the game. His work
with many of the world’s best
players provides a tremendous
resource of information and
knowledge for UVa’s aspiring [T
student-athletes. i

1

1)
11

Rotella’s book, “Golf Is Not a
Game of Perfect” is the best selling sport psy-
chology book of all time and one of the three
best selling golf books in history.

In 2012 he published his most recent book
“The Unstoppable Golfer.” It focuses on
the short game--the putts, chips, pitches and
bunker shots that have such a major impact
on a player’s score.

“Many golf programs
have outstanding resourc-
es but none more valuable
than Dr. Bob Rotella,” said
Virginia coach Bowen
Sargent. “Confidence
plays such an important
role in our sport. Having
the world’s foremost
authority in golf psychol-
ogy assisting our team is
invaluable. We are very
fortunate to work with Dr.
Rotella as he has a genuine
passion for the University

)JLL/J

winners of more than 74 major
championships in men’s, wom-
en’s and senior professional
golf. In 2011, he helped Darren
Clarke win the British Open
and Keegan Bradley win the
PGA Championship. Dr. Bob
Rotella also works with win-
ners in tennis, baseball, basket-
ball and other sports. Anyone
whose work or play involves
mental challenges can benefit
from his proven wisdom - from
performers to business leaders.

He has served on the editorial
board of Golf Digest and been a
L columnist for that publication.
He is the past president of the
North American Association
for Applied Sports Psychology
and a contributing editor for
the Sport Psychology Journal.

He has worked as a consul-
tant for personnel for the NBA,
NFL, Major League Baseball,
NASCAR, PGA Tour, LPGA
Tour, Senior Tour, U.S.
Olympic Ski Team and the U.S.
Olympic Equestrian Team.

He has served as a corporate

of Virginia and, obviously, golf. When asked
to be our assistant Doc was excited to offer
his support as we build a nationally recog-
nized program, and for that we are truly
grateful.”

Since 1984 Dr. Bob Rotella has coached the

consultant at companies includ-
ing Merrill Lynch, General Electric, Ford,
Tim Life, Coca Cola, Chrysler, Newsweek,
Pepsi-Cola, Taco Bell and Pizza Hut.

The list of professional golfers he has
consulted is exhaustive. It includes players
such as Davis Love, III, Brad Faxon, Nick
Price, Paul Azinger, Trevor Immelman,
Billy Mayfair, Padraig
Harrington, David Toms,
Scott Verplank, Jeff
Sluman, Fred Funk and
Tom Kite.

In his more than
two decades of ser-
vice at the University of
Virginia, Dr. Rotella was
most recently Director
of the Sports Psychology
Department, one of the
nation’s best programs for
sports psychology.
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Virginia

2015-16 (Junior)

« Earned All-ACC honors for second year in a row

o A third-team pick to PING All-America squad

o Selected an honorable mention All-American by Golfweek

» Named to Cleveland Golf/Srixon All-America Scholars team

» Selected to both the ACC All-Academic men’s golf team and the
ACC Honor Roll

« Tabbed an honorable mention All-American by Golfweek

o Named to PING All-East Region team

» Named to the 10-man 2016 United States Palmer Cup team.
that competed in June at Formby Golf Club in Formby, England.
« Named to the Virginia State Golf Coaches Association’s all-state
team (first team)

o A semifinalist for the 2016 Jack Nicklaus National Player of the
Year Award

o Led the team with a 71.23 stroke average

« Finished tied for third in ACC in stroke average

» Ranked No. 21 by Golfstat and No. 41 by by Golfweek

« Ranks No. 6 on UVA all-time list with 14 career top-10 finishes
o Participated in the Masters as one of six amateurs in the field
and finished at +9, 153 which was third best among amateurs

o Missed the cut at the Masters by three shots

o First UVA amateur golfer to appear at The Masters since James
Driscoll in 2001. Driscoll shot 4-under in opening round, the best
18-hole score at The Masters since 1983.

o Appeared in U.S. Open at Oakmont but failed to make cut

o 23 of his 39 rounds (59%) were par or better

o Had six top-five finishes in 13 tournaments

» Won the U.S. Collegiate by shooting 6-under 210

« It marked second consecutive year he placed first at U.S.
Collegiate at the Golf Club of Atlanta

« Opened the U.S. Collegiate with 6-under 66

o Finished 16th at ACC Championships (E, 216)

o Was 25th at NCAA Regional (Franklin) at -3, 213

o Placed 17th at NCAA Championships, shooting 5-over, 285

« Named to the Ben Hogan Watch List for 2016

» Named to ACC Men’s Golf All-Academic team for third time

2014-15 (Sophomore)

o Ranked No. 65 in final Golfweek standings and No. 68 by
Golfstat

o Finished 69th at the NCAA Championships to help UVato a
18th-place finish

o 24 of his 38 rounds were par or better

o Ended the fall season on high note, winning medalist honors at
the U.S. Collegiate, shooting 15-under 201, the third lowest score
in UVa history

« Tied career best with final round of 8-under 64

o That score tied for 2nd lowest round of the year by an ACC
player

« Named Golfweek’s Player of the Week for Oct. 13-19

o Had five top-10 finishes to raise career total to eight

o Was UVa’s top finisher in four tournaments

o Finished 25th at ACC Championships at +1, 217

» Was 29th at NCAA Regional at +6, 222

« Recognized on ACC Academic Honor Roll

DEREK BARD

Senior « New Hartford « New Hartford, N.Y.

2013-14 (Freshman)

« Ranked No. 156 by Golfstat and No. 143 by Golfweek

« Figured as the No. 16 freshman in the final Golfstat rankings

» Combined with first-year Jimmy Stanger to give UVa the No. 10
freshman class according to Golfstat

« Fourth on the team with a 72.20 stroke average

« Had an impressive collegiate debut, finishing fourth at the Bank
of Tennessee Intercollegiate

« Had three top-10 outings and five top-20 finishes in seven tour-
naments this season

« Shot 8-under 64 at Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate to share
low-round of season honors with Denny McCarthy

o That tied as lowest round by ACC competitor in the fall

o That was just one stroke oft UVa single-round scoring record

o Placed fourth at Bank of Tennessee in his collegiate debut and
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Derek Bard watches his tee shot
during the Par-3 Contest as part
of his participation during the
2016 Masters. He qualified after
being the runner-up at the 2015
U.S. Amateur Championships.
He was the lone collegiate com-
petitor during the 2016 Masters.

posted his low tourney score (-9, 207) of season Bard’s Career Bests
« Was UVa’s top finisher (2nd) at Palmetto Intercollegiate Career Best Tournament Finish: 1st, U.S. Collegiate, Oct. 16-18, 2015 & U.S.
« Helped UVa to record scoring performance at Jim West Collegiate, Oct. 17-19, 2014
I lleoi by shooti der. 21 1 inth 1 Career Top-10 Finishes: 14
ntercollegiate by shooting _6’un 'er> Oto place nint 0V€I:a Career Best 54-Hole Score: 201, U.S. Collegiate, Oct. 17-19, 2014
» Was 43rd at ACC Championships and 41st at NCAA Regional Career Best 18-Hole Score: 64, U.S. Collegiate, Oct. 19, 2014 & Bank of
e Named to ACC Honor Roll Tennessee Intercollegiate, Oct. 12, 2013
Amateur & Junior Golf Notes T”,”,”‘ME” T stulrs
« Competed for U.S. Team at 2016 Palmer Cup
o Participated at 2016 U.S. Open (one of 11 amateurs in the field) | 2013-14
and U.S. Amateur Championships Dat. T . 1234 P Tot Pl I{)‘l'a
. ate ournamen =43~ ar ot. . .
« Co-medalist at 2016 New York State Am 10/11-13 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 71-64-72 9 207 4 2
« One of six amateurs to compete at 2016 Masters 10/18-20 U.S. Collegiate 74-75-73 +6 222 44 4
« Reached the finals of the 2015 U.S. Amateur Championships 3/10-11 Palmetto Intercollegiate 72-69-70 +1 211 2 1
o Won the 2015 Sunnehanna Amateur 3/14-16 Schenkel Invitational ~ 75-71-76 +6 222 40 3
: 3/23-25 Hootie @Bulls Bay 68-75-72 -1 215 15 2
* Reached the round of 32 in match play at 2014 US Amateur 478 Jim West Intercollegiate 68-65-77 s o0 9 4
° PlaYed in the 2014 Porter Cup 4/20 Wolfpack Spring Open 74 +3 74 16 4
« Was ranked No. 35 by Junior Golf Scoreboard and No. 3 player | 4/25-27 ACC Championships ~ 76-76-72 +8 224 43 5
in the state of New York when he signed with Virginia 5/15-17  NCAA Regional 72-78-70 +4 220 41 3
o Was ranked No. 60 by American Junior Golf Association/Polo
. . . 2014-15
when he signed with Cavaliers UVa
« Sixth at 2012 Junior PGA Championship after placing 4th at Date  Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par  Tot. PL  PL
2011 event 9/5-7 Northern Intercollegiate 74-75-71 +4 220 8 2
« Placed 18th at the USGA Junior Amateur and was eighth at the | 9/19-21 DICK's Challenge Cup  70-70-69 4200 4 !
AJGA Golf Pride tournament 9/29-30 Primland Challenge 69-70-72 -5 211 18 2
o . X . 10/10-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. ~ 77-71 +3 148 48 3
o Finished 16th at the Western Junior Championship, was 20th 10/17-19 U.S. Collegiate 66-71-64 15 201 1 1
at the AJGA Polo Championship and 29th at the Junior Players 2/18-20 John Burns Intercol. ~ 74-72-70 E 216 11 2
Championship 3/9-10  Palmetto Invite 69-72-69 E 210 21 3
: : 3/13-15 Seminole Intercollegiate 69-71-69 -7 209 7 1
o Was 20th at the 2011 AJGA Polo'Champlonshlp 3/29-31 Hootie @Bulls Bay 79.71-66 7 20 5 1
« Placed 15th at 2012 Western Junior 4/18-19  Yale Invitational 69-73-77 9219 30 3
« Came in seventh at 2012 Golf Pride Junior Classic 4/24-26 ACC Championships ~ 72-74-71 +1 217 25 4
5/14-16 NCAA Regional 74-73-75 +6 222 29 3
« Won the 2012 New York State Public High School Athletic "Results thru first three rounds before cut
Association Championship 2015-16
o Finished first at 2013 New York State Federation Championship UVa
o Three-time sectional champion and five-time class champion ]93/?26 . E"“trﬁlam;’"tt ot 810‘27‘33‘742 Pa; "5‘2); 12’2 1’21-
: . L) - orthern Interco. egla (S -/3- +
. Mother,.Dawn, .grafh.lated from medical .school at erglnla 9/25-26 DICK’s Challenge Cup  71-70-69 3 o0 . I
o Mother is a pediatrician and father, David, is a business man- 10/9-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 73-66-74 3 23 12 2
ager 10/16-18 U.S. Collegiate 66-72-72 -6 210 1 1
« Father played college football at Hamilton (N.Y.) College ;/11%;1 }G}?W%h Claslsic | 79737-06773 é ;‘212 454 }1
5 - ohn Burns Intercol. -/0- +:
° Elas a }IIOUI(lig.er b}fOtier (Al}elz.c)hancilyoimger sister (Sydney) 3/7-8 Palmetto Invite 71-65-71 -3 207 5 1
¢ AAlSO played 1ce hockey 1n high SChoo 3/12-13 Hackler Championship 75-70-72 +1 217 27 3
o Born in Charlottesville 3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit.  68-71-71 6 210 4 1
4/16-17  Wolfpack Intercollegiate 74-70-66 -3 210 8 1
Bard’s Career Statistics 4/22-24 ACC Championships ~ 71-70-75 E 216 16 2
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 71-66-70 -3 213 25 3
Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low 5/27-30 NCAAs 72-70-71-72 +5 285 17 1
2013-14 25 1805 72.20 64
2014-15 38 2715 71.45 64
2015-16 39 2778 71.23 65
Totals 102 7298 71.55 64
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NATHAN CHUWAIT

Freshman « Thomas Jefferson « Herndon, Va.

Virginia

Junior / Amateur Golf

» Was ranked the No. 136 junior by Golfweek and was the top-ranked
player from the state of « Virginia for his class at the time he signed
with UVA

« Named to the 2015 AJGA Scholastic Junior All-America team

« Picked for 2014 AJGA HP Scholastic Honor Roll

« Was a member of the 2014 Virginia team for the Virginias-Carolinas
junior matches

« The boys division champion at the 2012 Scott Robertson Memorial
« Won the Donald Ross Junior title in 2012

o Participated in 2015 U.S. Junior Amateur Championships after being
medalist at the sectional qualifying tournament

High School/Personal

« In 2015, won the Virginia Class 5A/6A individual title and helped
Thomas Jefterson High School to a runner-up finish in the team
competition

» Was the individual runner-up in 2014 and placed third in 2013 at
state championships

o An all-state selection

 Named to the Washington Post’s All-Met team in 2013 and 2015
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CONNOR MESSICK

Sophomore - Chantilly - Oak Hill, Va.

Virginia

2015-16 (RS Freshman)

« Made collegiate debut at Bank of Tenneessee Intercollegiate as an
individual

« Also played in Wolfpack Intercollegiate as an individual

« Place 10th at Manor Invitational (individuals only)

o Best rounds were back-to-back 74 at Wolfpack Intercollegiate

2014-15 (Freshman)
« Redshirted the season

Amateur & Junior Golf Notes

« Ranked the No. 82 by the AJGA when he signed with Virginia

« Top ranked Virginia State Junior for the Class of 2014

o One of three Juniors to make cut at 2014 VSGA State Open

« Top five finish in 2014 VSGA Jr. Stroke Play and top-10 finish in 2014
VSGA Junior Match Play

« 2014 & 2013 Washington Post All Met selection

« Selected for 2013 Mid Atlantic Jr. Invitational & Virginias/Carolinas
Invitational

« Only played competitive golf for four years

Chantilly High School & Personal

» Was named the 2012 College Prep Golf Tour player of the year

« Helped Chantilly High School to the 2013 state title, finishing fourth in the
individual competition

» Was sixth in 2012 state championships with team placing second

« Team finished second in 2011 and third in 2010

« Earned all-state honors as a junior and senior

« Also played baseball and basketball in high school

« Born in Fairfax, Va.

« Parents are Susan and Steve

« Has older brothers Michael and Ryan

« Father played baseball at Univ. of Richmond and mother played field hock-
ey at James Madison

Messick’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2015-2016 8 631 78.87 74

Messick’s Career Bests

Career Best Tournament Finish: 10th, Manor Individual, March 26, 2016
Career Top-10 Finishes: 1

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 235, Wolfpack Intercollegiate, April 16-17, 2016
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 74, Wolfpack Intercollegiate, April 16-17, 2016

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2015-16

UVa
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL
10/9-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol.* 78-81-81 +24 240 80 na
3/26 Manor Individual * 80-76 +12 156 10 na
4/16-17 Wolfpack Intercoll. *  74-74-87 +22 235 79 na

* Competed as an individual

(- 2
ran
.

*\.
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ANDREW ORISCHAK

Freshman ¢ Hilton Head - Hilton Head Island, S.C.

Virginia

Junior / Amateur Golf

« Listed as a member of the class of 2017, he graduated from high
school a year early to enroll at UVA

o When he signed with UVA he was ranked the nation’s No. 10 junior
by Golfweek and the No. 19 golfer in the American Junior Golf As-
sociation’s standings

o According to the AJGA standings, he was the fourth highest-ranked
college bound player for 2016

« Named a 2015 Rolex Junior Golf second-team All-American

o Was the runner-up at the 2015 U.S. Junior Amateur Championship
« Placed seventh at the 2014 Jones Cup Junior Invitational

« Also posted a top-10 finish at the 2015 FootJoy Invitational

High School/Personal
o Runner up in the South Carolina AAA championship in 2013
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ASHTON POOLE

Sophomore « Charlotte Country Day - Charlotte, N.C.

Virginia

2015-16 (Freshman)

o Came on strong in the spring to earn spot in postseason lineup

o Placed 45th at NCAA Regional with career best score of at +1, 217
« Shot career-best 69 in second round of NCAA Regional

» Was 125th at NCAA Championships

o Cracked the lineup for UVA fall opener at the Northern Intercol-
legiate and placed 66th in his collegiate debut

o Played in seven tournaments in the spring

o Was the third-place finisher at Longwood’s Manor Invitational, a
non-team scoring event

« Ended regular season with a 27th-place showing at Wolfpack Inter-
collegiate where he posted his previous best tournament score (+8,
221) and best single round (-1, 70)

+Was 46th at ACC Championships (+11, 227)

Junior / Amateur Golf

¢ 2014 US Junior Amateur Participant (tied for 60th)
« 2014 Carolinas Golf Association All-State Team

o Was 12th at 2015 Carolinas Junior Championship
o Tied for 10th at Carolinas Georgia Championship
o Also tied for 10th at 2014 Mid-Atlantic Amateur

High School/Personal

« Played for coach Bob Plyler at Charlotte Country Day and coach
Whit Morgan at Episcopal High School

« 2013 VISAA State Player of the Year

» A four-time all-conference selection

« Captain of Episcopal High School Team Sophomore Year

« Captain of Charlotte Country Day School team Senior Year
o Alexandria City Player of the Year

o Four-year letterman in golf

o Parents are Frances and Edward

« Father played college football at North Carolina

« Mother is a 1990 UVa graduate

« Has one younger sibling: Vaughan

¢ Born in New York City

Poole’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2015-2016 23 1730 75.22 69

Poole’s Career Bests

Career Best Tournament Finish: 3rd, Manor Individual, March 26, 2016
Career Top-10 Finishes: 1

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 217, NCAA Regional, May 16-18, 2016
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 69, NCAA Regional, May 17, 2016

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2015-16
UVa

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL  PL
9/12-13 Northern Intercollegiate 77-83-79 +21 239 66 5
3/12-13 Hackler Championship* 77-78-74 +12 229 64 na
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit. 73-78-72 +7 223 41 4
3/26 Manor Individual * 74-75 +5 149 3 na
4/16-17  Wolfpack Intercollegiate 74-70-77 +8 221 4 27
4/22-24 ACC Championships ~ 73-76-78 +11 227 46 4
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 74-69-74 +1 217 45 5
5/27-29 NCAAs» 78-75-72 +15 225 125 4

AResults thru first three rounds before cut
* Competed as an individual
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LUKE SGHAAP

Freshman « Winston Churchill - Potomac, Md.

Virginia

Junior / Amateur Golf

« Was ranked the No. 120 junior player by Golfweek and No. 115 by
the AJGA when he signed with UVA

« Tied for seventh at the 2015 Western Junior Championships

o Was eighth at the Philadelphia AJGA Junior

» Won the 2014 Williamson Cup

« Was ninth at the 2014 AJGA at Ravenwood

« Placed sixth at the AJGA Bethesda Junior

High School/Personal

« Helped lead Winston Churchill High School to a pair of 3A/4A
Maryland state championships

« Was a three-time all-metro selection in high school
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JIMMY STANGER

Senior - Gaither - Tampa, Fla.

Virginia

2015-16 (Junior)

« Named to All-ACC team

» Named to Cleveland Golf/Srixon All-America Scholars team

« Selected to both the ACC All-Academic men’s golf team and the
ACC Honor Roll

» Named to the Virginia State Golf Coaches Association’s all-state
team (first team)

o Led team at NCAA Regional (Franklin) with sixth-place finish (-9, 207)

« That tied for fifth best finish by a Cavalier at NCAA Regional site

« Made a birdie putt on 18th hole to break tie with Washington for fifth place
« His 207 at NCAA Regional tied for low tourney score by UVA player this
year ... matching is 207 from General Hackler Championship

« NCAA Regional was his sixth top-10 finish of the season

« Was UVAS No. 2 finisher at NCAAs, placing 67th

o Shot 1-under 69 during third round of NCAAs

« Ranked No. 59 by Golfstat and No. 78 by Golfweek

« Finished seventh ACC in stroke average

o Picked up first career win with tie for medalist at General Hackler Champ

« Posted low tourney score (207) and single round (66) at Hackler

« Tied Derek Bard in UVAS last regular-season tourney as team’s top finisher,
placing 8th at Wolfpack Intercollegiate

« Placed 16th at ACC Championships (E, 216)

» Was first or second for UVA in scoring in 9-of-12 tournaments

« Named to ACC Men’s Golf All-Academic team for second time

2014-15 (Sophomore)

« Helped UVa to an 18th-place finish at NCAA Championships

« Was the Cavaliers’ No. 2 finisher, placing 51st at +6, 222

« His final round birdie on par-5 18th hole at NCAA Regional broke tie with
Wichita State for fifth place

« Was UVas No. 2 finisher at NCAA regional, placing 25th at +5, 221

« Played in 11 of 13 tournaments

« Led the team in scoring at the Northern Intercollegiate and Primland
Challenge tournaments

« Reset low collegiate scoring mark with 6-under 210 at Primland

« Equaled his low 18-hole score with 5-under 67 at Primland, posting that
number in both the second and third rounds

» Recognized on ACC Academic Honor Roll

2013-14 (Freshman)

« Played in nine tournaments during the season

« Combined with first-year Derek Bard to give UVa the No. 10 freshman
class according to Golfstat

« Top showing was at Schenkel Invitational where he placed third

« That tourney also provided him his low single-round score (67) and tourna-
ment score (212) on the season

« Had four top-25 finishes and came in 26th twice

« Tied for 3rd at U.S. Open Local Qualifier to advance to Sectional

» Was 64th at NCAA Regional

« Named to ACC Honor Roll

Amateur & Junior Golf Notes

« Won the 2016 Southern Amateur Championship in Myrtle Beach

« Reached the round of 16 at the 2016 U.S. Amateur Championships

« Qualified for a 2014 U.S. Open Sectional

o AJGA All-American in 2012 and 2013

« Ranked No. 51 by American Junior Golf Association/Polo when he
signed with UVa.

» Was ranked No. 63 by Junior Golf Scoreboard and No. 3 player in the
state of Florida when he signed with the Cavaliers

« Ranked in top-10 by AJGA & Golfweek for 2013 prep class

« Placed fourth at 2013 Eastern Amateur

« Participated in 2013 Wyndham Club (East vs. West Coast)

« Tied for 11th at 2013 AJGA Thunderbird Invitational

« Was ninth at 2013 AJGA Innisbrook event

« Tied for runner up at 2012 Jones Club and was fifth in 2011

« Tied for fifth at 2012 AJGA in Puerto Rico

» Was ninth at 2012 Western Junior Championship

» Managed a runner-up finish at 2012 AJGA Colorado tourney
« Champion of 56th Florida State Boys Junior and tied for first the fol-
lowing year

« Won the HJGT 54-Hole Mid-Season Championship

« Was second at the AJGA Junior at Fox Hill

« Placed third at the FJT at Lake Jovita tournament

Gaither /Personal

» Was third in the Florida Boys 2A State Championship

« Was home schooled, but competed for Gaither High School team golf
for coach Dwane Olinger

« A four-time All-Hillsborough County first-team selection
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« Twice selected as the Hillsborough County Player of the Year
» Won two district titles and regional medalist as a senior
« Mother is named Teri and father is James

« Has an older sister (Cheryl) and brother (Derick) and younger sister
(Theresa)

« Born in Tampa, Fla.

Stanger’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low

2013-14 25 1836 73.44 67

2014-15 32 2350 73.44 67

2015-16 38 2728 71.79 66

Totals 95 6914 72.78 66

Stanger’s Career Bests

Career Best Tournament Finish: t1st, General Hackler Championship, March
12-13,2016

Career Top-10 Finishes: 9
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 207, NCAA Regional, May 16-18, 2016 & General
Hackler Championship, March 12-13, 2016
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66, General Hackler Championship, March 12, 2016

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2013-14

UVa
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL
9/8-9  Northern Intercollegiate 70-74-73 +1 217 9 2
9/20-22 DICK’s Challenge Cup 72-75-71 +5 218 23 4
10/11-13 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 78-74-73 +9 225 56 5
3/10-11 Palmetto Intercollegiate 79-71-73 +13 223 38 5
3/14-16 Schenkel Invitational  72-67-73 -4 212 3 1
3/23-25 Hootie @Bulls Bay 75-75-68 +2 218 23 4
4/7-8 Jim West Intercollegiate 70-75-72 +1 217 26 5
4/20 Wolfpack Spring Open 76 +4 76 26 5
5/15-17 NCAA Regional 79-78-73 +14 230 64 5
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2014-15
UVa
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL  PL
9/5-7  Northern Intercollegiate 76-73-70 +3 219 7 1
9/19-21 DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 72-79-74 +12 225 42 4
9/29-30 Primland Challenge 76-67-67 -6 210 15 1
10/10-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. ~ 79-70 +5 149 56 5
10/17-19 U.S. Collegiate 76-77-71 +8 224 59 4
2/18-20 John Burns Intercol. 76-78-74 +12 228 56 5
3/13-15 Seminole Intercoll.* 72-72-70 -2 214 23 na
3/29-31 Hootie @Bulls Bay 71-75-70 E 216 29 3
4/18-19 Yale Invitational 73-78-71 +12 222 41 5
5/14-16 NCAA Regional 74-74-73 +5 221 25 2
5/29-6/1 NCAAs» 74-75-73 +6 222 51 2
2015-16
UVa

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL  PL
9/12-13 Northern Intercollegiate 79-73-75 +11 227 29 3
9/25-26 DICK’s Challenge Cup 67-71-74 -1 212 9 2
10/9-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 74-73-78 +9 225 57 4
10/16-18 U.S. Collegiate 73-76-72 +5 221 36 2
11/1-3  Kiawah Classic 72-73 +1 145 23 3
2/19-21 John Burns Intercol. 70-78-68 E 216 18 2
3/7-8 Palmetto Invite 70-68-71 -1 209 6 2
3/12-13 Hackler Championship 70-66-71 -9 207 1 1
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit. 71-68-76 -3 213 8 2
4/16-17  Wolfpack Intercollegiate 68-71-71 -3 210 8 1
4/22-24 ACC Championships ~ 70-72-74 E 216 16 2
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 68-68-71 -9 207 6 1
5/27-29 NCAAsA 74-75-69 +8 218 67 2

AResults thru first three rounds before cut
* Competed as a individual




DANNY WALKER

Junior - Lakewood Ranch « Bradenton, Fla.

Virginia

2015-16 (Sophomore)

« Named to the Virginia State Golf Coaches Association’s all-state
team (second team)

o Fourth on the team with 72.76 stroke average

« Ranked 25th in ACC in stroke average

« Had top-10 finishes in five of 12 tournaments

« Top finish this year was fourth at Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate
which matched his best finish as a collegiate player

o His 5-under 211 was low tourney round for the year

o Shot par or below in 16 of 29 rounds during the year

« Placed 46th at ACC Championships

» Finished as UVAs No. 2 scorer at NCAA Regiona (Franklin) at -4,
212

o Competing at NCAA Championships for first time in his career

« Finished first or second for UVA in six of 13 tournaments

» Named to ACC Men’s Golf All-Academic team for first time

2014-15 (Freshman)

« Played in nine tournaments during his freshman campaign

» Was UVass top finisher at Palmetto Invitational finishing fourth
overall at -6, 204

« That event featured his low finish, round and 54-hole total for the
season

o Placed 25th at U.S. Collegiate in highly-talented field, posting his low
round (70) and tourney score (+1, 217) of the fall

o In regular season finale, had a ninth-place showing at Yale Invita-
tional where he was UVas No. 2 scorer

* Recognized on ACC Academic Honor Roll

Amateur & Junior Golf Notes

« A Rolex honorable-mention All-American in 2012

« Ranked as the No. 61 junior by the AJGA and the No. 49 player by
Golfweek for the class of 2014 when he signed with UVa

o Placed second at the 2012 Western Junior and was named a Rolex
Junior All-American that season

« Finished sixth at TaylorMade-adidas Golf Junior at Innisbrook

» Was 21st at FootJoy Invitational

« Placed 38th at Polo Golf Junior Classic

o Was 44th at Thunderbird International Junior

Chantilly High School & Personal

o Helped Lakewood Ranch High School team to three consecutive
state titles in Florida, winning the 2A crown in 2011 and 2012 and the
3Ain 2013

« Won the Florida High School state 2A individual title as a freshman
« Named the Florida Dairy Farmers golfers of the year as a freshman
« Born in Bradenton, Fla.

« Parents are Tessa and James

o Has an older sister, Amanda, and a younger sister, Sophie

« Had a great uncle who attended Virginia

Walker’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2014-2015 26 1905 73.27 64
2015-2016 38 2765 72.76 66
Totals 64 4670 72.96 64
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Walker’s Career Bests

Career Best Tournament Finish: 4th, Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate, Oct.
9-11, 2015 & Palmetto Invite, March 9-10, 2015

Career Top-10 Finishes: 7

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 204, Palmetto Invite, March 9-10, 2015

Career Best 18-Hole Score: 64, Palmetto Invite, March 9, 2015

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2014-15
UVa
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL  PL
9/5-7  Northern Intercollegiate 80-74-74 +12 228 30 5
10/10-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol.*  70-72 -2 142 12 na
10/17-19 U.S. Collegiate 72-75-70 +1 217 25 3
2/18-20 John Burns Intercol. 71-78-76 +9 225 43 4
3/9-10  Palmetto Invite 70-64-70 -6 204 4 1
3/13-15 Seminole Intercollegiate 79-76-70 +9 225 67 4
3/29-31 Hootie @Bulls Bay 81-73-68 +6 222 50 4
4/18-19 Yale Invitational 72-71-69 +2 212 9 2
4/24-26 ACC Championships ~ 83-72-75 +14 230 52 5
2015-16
UVa

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL  PL
9/12-13 Northern Intercollegiate 70-72-76 +2 218 6 1
9/25-26 DICK’s Challenge Cup  70-71-71 -1 212 9 2
10/9-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 71-70-70 -5 211 4 1
10/16-18 U.S. Collegiate 73-74-80 +11 227 65 4
11/1-3  Kiawah Classic 73-72 +1 145 23 3
2/19-21 John Burns Intercol. 74-70-70 -2 214 7 1
3/7-8 Palmetto Invite 71-75-66 +2 212 12 3
3/12-13 Hackler Championship 70-71-72 -3 213 9 2
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit. 76-75-72 +7 223 41 4
4/16-17 Wolfpack Intercollegiate 74-73-78 +12 225 44 5
4/22-24 ACC Championships 75-75-77 +11 227 46 4
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 72-68-72 -4 212 22 2
5/27-29 NCAAs? 72-75-79 +16 226 132 5

AResults thru first three rounds before cut
* Competed as individual
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THOMAS WALSH

Sophomore « Westchester Country Day « High Point, N.C.

Virginia

2015-16 (Freshman)

» Named to the Virginia State Golf Coaches Association’s all-state
team (second team)

o Played in 11 of 13 tournaments

« Finished third on the team with 72.54 stroke average

o Finished 21st in ACC in stroke average

o Was 39th at NCAA Regional (Franklin) at even par 216

« Placed 75th at NCAA Championships

« Posted his first top-10 with a ninth-place finish at Kiawah Classic

« Had an 11th-place finish at Wolfpack Intercollegiate where he shot
1-under 212 to wrap up regular season

o Wolfpack featured his low tourney score (212) and round (67)

o Led UVA with ninth-place finish at ACC Championships

» Named to ACC Men’s Golf All-Academic team for first time

Amateur & Junior Golf Notes

« 2014 AJGA Izod Champion

« Played on the 2012 USA-China Ryder Cup Matches at Olympic
Club

« Finished 40th in the 2015 USGA Four Ball

« Five top-five finishes and eight top-10 finishes in AJGA play

» Was 13th in 2014 Junior Players

» Member of the 2014 Carolinas Amateur Team against Virginias
Amateur team in Captain’s Putter Cup

High School/Personal

« Played for coach Adam Schwartz at Westchester Country Day
School

o Team MVP from 2012 to 2015

¢ 2014 and 2015 State Champion for AA North Carolina Private
Schools

o Runner up in 2013 state championship

« Conference Champion 2011-2013

» 2013 High Schools Tournament of Champions winner

o Parents are Elizabeth and Tom

« Has two older siblings: Molly and Mallory

o Born in High Point, N.C.

Walsh'’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2015-2016 35 2539 72.54 67
Walsh’s Career Bests

Career Best Tournament Finish: 9th, ACC Championships, April 22-24 &
Kiawah Classic, Nov. 1-2, 2015

Career Top-10 Finishes: 2

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 212, Wolfpack Intercollegiate, April 16-17, 2016
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 67, Wolfpack Intercollegiate, April 16-17, 2016

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2015-16
UVa

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL
9/25-26 DICK’s Challenge Cup  72-69-77 +5 218 28 4
10/9-11 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 76-76-73 +9 225 57 4
10/16-18 U.S. Collegiate 74-76-72 +6 222 41 3
11/1-3  Kiawah Classic 71-70 -3 141 9 2
2/19-21 John Burns Intercol. 73-74-72 +3 219 32 3
3/7-8 Palmetto Invite 71-69-75 +15 215 19 4
3/12-13 Hackler Championship 77-69-71 +1 217 27 3
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit. 68-77-76 +6 222 38 3
4/16-17 Wolfpack Intercollegiate 76-67-69 -1 212 11 3
4/22-24 ACC Championships ~ 73-71-69 -3 213 9 1
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 71-72-73 E 216 39 4
5/27-29 NCAAsA 74-74-71 +9 219 75 3

AResults thru first three rounds before cut
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2013-16 SEASON RESULTS

2015-16 TOURNAMENT SUMMARY

Date Tournament Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3  Total  Finish Low Player
Sept. 12-13 Northern Intercollegiate 304 298 294 896 50f 14 Danny Walker (6th, 218)
Sept. 25-27 DICK’s Challenge Cup 280 281 288 849 tl of 12 Derek Bard (5th, 210)
Oct. 9-11 Bank of Tennessee Intercol. 294 283 287 864 40f15 Danny Walker (4th, 211)
Oct. 16-18 U.S. Collegiate 283 298 295 876 10 of 17 Derek Bard (t1st, 210)
Nov. 1-2 Kiawah Classic 289 282 * 571 2 of 22 Derek Bard (5th, 140)
Feb. 17-19 John Burns Intercollegiate 296 289 283 868 50f17 Danny Walker (7th, 214)
March 7-8 Palmetto Invite 283 273 283 839 2 0f 18 Derek Bard (5th, 207)
March 12-13 General Hackler Champ 287 276 285 848 20f15 Jimmy Stanger (t1st, 207)
March 20-22 Linger Longer Invitational 279 291 291 861 40f13 Derek Bard (4th, 210)
April 16-17 Wolfpack Intercollegiate 290 278 283 851 30f17 Bard/Stanger (8th, 210)
April 22-24 ACC Championships 287 288 295 870 8of12 Thomas Walsh (9th, 213)
May 16-18 NCAA Regional 285 271 286 842 50f13 Stanger (6th, 207)
May 27-30 NCAA Championships 292 294 283 869 22 0f 30 Bard (17th, 285)
* Final round cancelled due to weather
2015-16 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Low Low Top Top
Player Events Rounds Strokes Avg. Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par
Derek Bard 13 39 2778 71.23 65 207 1 6 8 18 5
Jimmy Stanger 13 38 2728 71.79 66 207 1 6 9 15 7
Thomas Walsh 12 35 2539 72.54 67 212 9 2 7 12 3
Danny Walker 13 38 2765 72.76 66 211 4 5 2 11 8
Ashton Poole * 8 23 1730 75.22 69 217 3 1 1 2 1
Nick McLaughlin * 7 19 1448 76.21 70 222 10 1 0 2 0
Kyle Kochevar # 5 14 1069 76.35 71 224 14 0 0 1 1
Conner Messick A 3 8 631 78.87 74 235 10 1 0 0 0
* Competed in one tournament as an individual
# Competed in two tournaments as an individual
A Competed in three tournaments as an individual
Individual Best Rounds - Gross Score Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par
65 -5 Derek Bard Palmetto Invite 3-7-16 -6 66 Derek Bard NCAA Regional 5-17-16
66 -6 Derek Bard NCAA Regional 5-17-16 -6 66 Jimmy Stanger General Hackler 3-12-16
66 -5 Derek Bard Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16 -6 66 Derek Bard U.S. Collegiate 10-16-15
66 -6 Jimmy Stanger General Hackler 3-12-16 -6 66 Derek Bard Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-10-15
66 -4 Danny Walker Palmetto Invite 3-8-16 -5 66 Derek Bard Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16
66 -6 Derek Bard U.S. Collegiate 10-16-15 -5 65 Derek Bard Palmetto Invite 3-7-16
66 -6 Derek Bard Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-10-15 -5 67 Derek Bard Kiawah Classic 11-2-15
67 -4 Thomas Walsh Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-16-16 -4 68 Danny Walker NCAA Regional 5-17-16
67 -5 Derek Bard Kiawah Classic 11-2-15 -4 68 Jimmy Stanger NCAA Regional 5-17-16
67 -4 Jimmy Stanger DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-25-15 -4 68 Jimmy Stanger NCAA Regional 5-16-16
68 -4 Danny Walker NCAA Regional 5-17-16 -4 67 Thomas Walsh Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-16-16
68 -4 Jimmy Stanger NCAA Regional 5-17-16 -4 68 Jimmy Stanger Linger Longer Invit 3-21-16
68 -4 Jimmy Stanger NCAA Regional 5-16-16 -4 68 Derek Bard Linger Longer Invit 3-20-16
68 -3 Jimmy Stanger Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-16-16 -4 66 Danny Walker Palmetto Invite 3-8-16
68 -4 Jimmy Stanger Linger Longer Invit 3-21-16 -4 68 Jimmy Stanger Burns Intercollegiate 2-21-16
68 -4 Derek Bard Linger Longer Invit 3-20-16 -4 67 Jimmy Stanger DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-25-15
68 -2 Jimmy Stanger Palmetto Invite 3-7-16
68 -4 Jimmy Stanger Burns Intercollegiate 2-21-16
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Individual Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)

207
207
207
209
210
210
210
210
210
211
212
212
212
212
212
212

-9

Jimmy Stanger
Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard
Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard
Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Danny Walker
Danny Walker
Thomas Walsh
Danny Walker
Danny Walker
Jimmy Stanger
Thomas Walsh

NCAA Regional 5-18-16
General Hackler 3-13-16
Palmetto Invite 3-8-16
Palmetto Invite 3-8-16

Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16
Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16

Individual Best Tournaments - vs. Par
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207
207
210
210
211
212
140
213
213
210
210
213
213
207
141
213
210
214

Jimmy Stanger
Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Danny Walker
Danny Walker
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Thomas Walsh
Derek Bard
Jimmy Stanger
Jimmy Stanger
Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard
Thomas Walsh
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Danny Walker

Linger Longer Invit 3-22-16
U.S. Collegiate 10-18-15
DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-26-15
Bank of Tennessee 10-11-15
NCAA Regional 5-18-16
Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16
Palmetto Invite 3-8-16
DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-26-15
DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-26-15
DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-26-15
NCAA Regional 5-18-16
General Hackler 3-13-16
Linger Longer Invit 3-22-16
U.S. Collegiate 10-18-15
Bank of Tennessee 10-11-15
NCAA Regional 5-18-16
Kiawah Classic 11-2-15
NCAA Regional 5-18-16
ACC Championships 4-24-16

Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16
Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-17-16

Linger Longer Invit 3-22-16
General Hackler 3-13-16
Palmetto Invite 3-8-16
Kiawah Classic 11-2-15
Bank of Tennessee 10-11-15
DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ 9-26-15
Burns Intercollegiate 2-21-16

Team Best Rounds - Gross Score

271
273
276
278
279
280
281
282
283
283
283
283
283
283
283
285
285

-17
-7
-12
-6
-9
-4
-3
-6
+3
-1
+3
+3
-5
-5
-5
-3
-3

NCAA Regional Second Round
Palmetto Invite Second Round
General Hackler Second Round
Wolfpack Intercollegiate Second Round
Linger Longer Invit First Round

DICK’s Challenge Cup  First Round

DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ Second Round
Second Round

Kiawah Classic
NCAA Championships Third Round
Wolfpack Intercollegiate Third Round

Palmetto Invite Third Round
Palmetto Invite First Round
Burns Intercollegiate ~ Third Round
U.S. Collegiate First Round
Bank of Tennessee Second Round
NCAA Regional First Round
General Hackler Third Round

Team Best Rounds - vs. Par

-17
-12
-9
-7
-6
-6
-5
-5
-5
-4
-3
-3
-3

271
276
279
273
278
282
283
283
283
280
285
285
281

NCAA Regional Second Round
General Hackler Second Round
Linger Longer Invit First Round
Palmetto Invite Second Round
Wolfpack Intercollegiate Second Round
Kiawah Classic Second Round
Burns Intercollegiate ~ Third Round
U.S. Collegiate First Round
Bank of Tennessee Second Round
DICK’s Challenge Cup  First Round
NCAA Regional First Round
General Hackler Third Round

DICK’s Challenge Cup ~ Second Round

5-17-16
3-7-16
3-12-13
4-16-16
3-20-16
9-25-15
9-25-15
11-2-15
5-29-16
4-17-16
3-8-16
3-7-16
2-21-16
10-16-15
10-10-15
5-16-16
3-13-13

5-17-16
3-12-13
3-20-16
3-7-16
4-16-16
11-2-15
2-21-16
10-16-15
10-10-15
9-25-15
5-16-16
3-13-13
9-25-15

Team Best Tournaments — Gross Score (54 holes)

839
842
848
849
851
861
864

-1
-22
-16

-3

-1

-3

E

Palmetto Invite 3/7-3/8
NCAA Regional 5/16-5/18
General Hackler 3/12-3/13

DICK’s Challenge Cup  9/25-9/26
Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4/16-4/17
Linger Longer Invit 3/20-3/22
Bank of Tennessee 10/9-10/11

Team Best Tournaments - vs. Par

-22
-16
-5
-3
-3
-1
-1
E

842
848
571
861
849
851
839
864

NCAA Regional 5/16-5/18
General Hackler 3/12-3/13
Kiawah Classic 11/1-11/2
Linger Longer Invit 3/20-3/22

DICK’s Challenge Cup  9/25-9/26
Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4/16-4/17
Palmetto Invite 3/7-3/8
Bank of Tennessee 10/9-10/11




SCHOOL RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

Career Wins

Ben Kohles (2008-2012) 7
Simon Cooke (1993-96) 5
Jeff Putnam (1985-88) 4
Jimmy Flippen (1992-95) 4
Top 10 Finishes

Simon Cooke (1993-96) 23
James Driscoll (1997-2000) 23
Ben Kohles (2008-2012) 23
Denny McCarthy (2011-2015) 19
Lewis Chitengwa (1995-98) 17
Derek Bard (2013-present) 14

Lowest Round (18 Holes)

63, Cole Kelly (1st rd.)
Red River Classic
Dallas Athletic Club, Dallas, Texas
October 14, 1996

63, Ben Kohles (2nd rd.)
Cleveland Golf Palmetto Intercollegiate
Palmetto Golf Course, Aiken, South Carolina
March 8, 2010

63, Denny McCarthy (Ist rd.)
U.S. Collegiate
Golf Club of Atlanta, Alpharetta, Ga.
Oct. 17,2014

Lowest 54-Hole Total

198, Ben Kohles, 65-66-67 (-18)
The Schenkel
Forest Heights Country Club, Statesboro, Ga.
March 16-18, 2012

Largest Margin of Victory
9 strokes, Jimmy Flippen
70-69-66-205 (-11)
Kiawah Island Intercollegiate
Charleston, S.C.
Nov. 11-12, 1991

8 strokes, Steve Marino
70-68-67-205 (-11)
Seminole Intercollegiate
Golden Eagle Country Club
Tallahassee, Fla.

March 13-14, 2001

Under Par
-18, Ben Kohles, 65-66-67
The Schenkel
Forest Heights Country Club
Statesboro, Ga.
March 16-18, 2012

-15, Derek Bard, 66, 71, 64
U.S. Collegiate
Golf Club of Atlanta
Alpharetta, Ga.
Oct. 17-19, 2014

-13, David Pastore, 66, 71, 66
Jim West Intercollegiate
TPC Craig Ranch
McKinney, Texas
April 7-8, 2014

Aur Florida

Ben Kohles

-13, Denny McCarthy, 70, 64, 69
Jim West Intercollegiate
TPC Craig Ranch
McKinney, Texas
April 7-8, 2014

TEAM
Lowest Round 18 Holes
267, at Jim West Intercollegiate
TPC Craig Ranch
McKinney, Texas
April 7-8,2014
(McCarthy 64, Bard 65, Rusch 67, Pastore
71)

Lowest 36-Hole Tournament
569 (-7), 281-288
at Courtyard by Marriott Intercollegiate
Devils Ridge Golf Club
Holly Springs, N.C.
April 8-9, 2005
(Tilley 140, Henderson 142,
O’Connell 142, Carlin 147, McGurk 151)

Lowest 54-Hole Total
819 (-45), 273, 267, 279

at Jim West Intercollegiate

TPC Craig Ranch

McKinney, Texas

April 7-8, 2014

(Pastore 203, McCarthy, 203, Rusch 208,
Bard 210, Stanger 217)

Largest Margin of Victory

31 strokes, 298-209-289-877 (+13)
over Virginia Tech (301-302-305-908)
at ECU Emerald Intercollegiate,
Emerald GC, New Bern, N.C.
March 19-21, 1993

29 strokes, 819 (-45), 273, 267, 279
over Iowa State (-16) 278, 275, 295
at Jim West Intercollegiate
TPC Craig Ranch
McKinney, Texas
April 7-8, 2014

HOME COURSE RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

Lowest Round (18 Holes)

65 (-7), Ben Rusch (2nd round)
Cavalier Classic
Birdwood Golf Course, Charlottesville, Va.
April 30,2011

Lowest Round (36 Holes)

135, Ben Rusch, 70-65 (-7)
Cavalier Classic
Birdwood Golf Course, Charlottesville, Va.
April 30,2011

Lowest Round (54 Holes)

208, Simon Cooke, 69-69-70 (-8)
Cavalier Classic
Birdwood Golf Course, Charlottesville, Va.
April 29-May 1, 1994

TEAM

Lowest Round (18 Holes)
278 (-6), (2nd round)
Keswick Club, Keswick, Va.
September 1997
(Mitchell 68, Chitengwa 69, Driscoll 70,
Brotto 71, Yancey 73)

Lowest Round (36 Holes)
559, 281-278 (-9)
Keswick Club, Keswick, Va.
September 1997
(Mitchell 137, Chitengwa 140, Brotto 139,
Driscoll 143, Yancey 149)

Lowest Round (54 Holes)
856, 281-278-297 (+4)
Keswick Club, Keswick, Va.
September 1997
(Chitengwa 211, Driscoll 212, Mitchell 217,
Brotto 218, Yancey 227)
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TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS

ALL-TIME TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Date Tournament Site Par Yards Teams Score

1952 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

1954 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

1957 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

1958 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

1963 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

1968 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

4/7-9/78 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72

9/77 Yale Invite New Haven, Conn.

9/81 VMI/W&L Fall Classic

3/28-20/88 South Fla. Invite Tampa, Fla. 72 14 287-304-300-891 (+27)
4/9-10/88 Va. St. Champ. Hot Springs, Va. 72 21 289-286-575 (-1)
5/13-15/88 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 9 292-295-296-883 (+19)
10/21-22/89 Va. St. Intercollegiate Hot Springs, Va. 72 11 605 (+29)

4/13-15/90 Iron Duke Classic Durham, N.C. 72 24 288-296-288-872 (+8)
5/11-13/90 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 17 296-286-285-867 (+3)
10/20-21/90 Va. St. Intercollegiate Hot Springs, Va. 72 11 295-303-598 (+22)
9/30-10/1/91 Va. St. Intercollegiate Hot Springs, Va. 72 10 300-291-591 (+15)
11/11-12/91 Kiawah Island Inter. Charleston, S.C. 72 18 295-287-284-866 (+2)
3/20-22/92 Woftord Invite Spartanburg, S.C. 72 6,841 12 294-295-280-869 (+5)
9/14-15/92 Kiawah Island Inter. Charleston, S.C. 72 15 289-297-276-862 (-2)
10/17-19/92 Stanford Shoot-out Stanford, Calif. 71 24 276-279-275-830 (-22)
3/19-21/93 ECU Emerald Inter. New Bern, N.C. 72 18 298-290-289-877 (+13)
9/12-13/94 Kiawah Island Inter. Charleston, S.C. 72 18 276-289-288-853 (-11)
9/26-27-94 Va. St. Intercollegiate Hot Springs, Va. 72 11 284-291-575 (-1)
10/31-11/1/94 Seascape Invite Kitty Hawk, N.C. 72 21 283-294-577 (+1)
3/3-5/95 Imperial Lakes Int. Lakeland, Fla. 72 24 274-281-290-845 (-19)
9/23-24/95 Cavalier Classic Keswick, Va. 71 6,307 12 291-295-279-865 (+1)
4/26-27/96 Palmetto Classic Mt. Pleasant, S.C. 72 16 313-286-599 (+23)
9/20-21/97 Cavalier Classic Keswick, Va. 71 6,307 13 281-278-297-856 (+4)
3/13-15/98 GolfDigest Collegiate Las Vegas, Nev. 72 15 283-283-289-855 (-9)
4/23-24/99 Woftord Invite Spartanburg, S.C. 72 6,841 13 294-282-286-862 (-2)
4/8-9/00 Furman Inter. Greenville, S.C. 72 19 287-295-294-876 (+12)
3/13-14/01 Seminole Intercoll. Tallahassee, Fla. 72 6,369 18 295-278-284-857 (-7)
11/12-13/01 Hawaii Fall Classic Kahuku, Hawaii 72 7,199 10 304-304-295-903 (+39)
4/12-13/02 Wofford Invite Spartanburg, S.C. 72 6,841 12 286-294-282-862 (-2)
9/30-10/1/05 Mason Rudolph Franklin, Tenn. 72 7,190 12 292-285-281-858 (-6)
4/29-30/07 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 6,879 10 292-285-291-868 (+4)
3/10-11/08 Palmas Del Mar Collegiate Huarenco, Puerto Rico 72 6,771 13 289-282-286-857 (-7)
4/26-27/08 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 6,879 20 282-293-575 (-1)
3/2-3/09 Argonaunt Invitational Pensacola, Fla. 72 6,815 11 292-287-286-865 (+1)
5/1-5/2/10 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 6,875 11 291-284-575 (-1)
10/2-3/10 Gary Koch Intercollegiate Tampea, Fla. 72 7,147 12 282-274-293-849 (-15)
10/15-17/10 The Ridges Jonesboro, Tenn. 72 7,389 14 297-278-278-853 (-11)
4/30/11 Cavalier Classic Charlottesville, Va. 72 6,875 9 295-279-574 (-2)
9/26-27/11 VCU Shootout Manakin Sabot, Va. 72 6,955 15 286-273-278-837 (-27)
4/20-21/13 Navy Invitational Annapolis, Md. 71 6,611 21 294-305-599 (+31)
10/11-13/13 Bank of Tenn Intercollegiate  Johnson City, Tenn. 72 7,147 14 295-272-275-842 (-22)
4/7-8/14 Jim West Intercollegiate McKinney, Texas 72 7,417 14 273-267-279-819 (-45)
4/20/14 Wolfpack Spring Open Raleigh, N.C. 72 7,358 15 292 (+4)

9/5-7/14 Northern Intercollegiate Sugar Grove, Ill. 72 7,236 13 297-296-286-879 (+15)
9/25-27/15 DICK’s Challenge Cup (tielst) Kingston Springs, Tenn. 71 7,184 12 280-281-288-849 (-3)
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TOURNAMENT MEDALISTS

ALL-TIME MEDALISTS

Date Golfer Tournament Score

1940 Dixon Brooke National Championship na

1952 Ernest A. Arend Intercollegiate Golf Championship na

1955 Ernest A. Arend ACC Championship na

2/26-28/88 Jeff Putman Palmetto Classic 70-68-70-208
4/9-10/88 Jeft Putman Va. State Intercollegiate 70-70-140
3/9-10/89 Tim Dunlavey Gamecock Invitational 73-74-72-219
10/21-22/89 Fred Widicus Va. State Intercollegiate 76-68-144
10/1-2/90 Fred Widicus Wolfpack Invitational 71-71-72-214
9/30-10/1/91 Jimmy Flippen Va. State Intercollegiate 72-72-144
11/11-12/91 Jimmy Flippen Kiawah Island Intercoll. 70-69-66-205
3/20-22/92 Jimmy Flippen Wofford Invitational 73-71-70-214
9/14-15/92 Simon Cooke Kiawah Island Intercoll. 72-72-67-211
3/19-21/93 Dan Ladd ECU/Emeralnd Intercoll. 73-73-72-218
4/29-5/1/94 Simon Cooke Cavalier Classic 69-69-70-208
9/26-27-94 Simon Cooke Va. State Intercollegiate 68-72-140
10/31-11/1/94 Simon Cooke ODU/Seascape Invite 69-69-68-206#
3/3-35/95 Jimmy Flippen Imperial Lakes Intercoll. 67-67-71-205
3/24-26/95 Lewis Chitengwa Furman Intercollegiate 73-69-69-211
10/30-31/95 Simon Cooke CC of La. Intercollegiate 66-72-76-214
4/26-27/96 Lewis Chitengwa Palmetto Classic T1st, 73-71-144
3/10-11/97 Lewis Chitengwa Seminole Classic 72-73-68-213 %
3/13-15/98 James Driscoll GolfDigest Collegiate 69-64-74-207
3/20-21/00 Mike Mitchell Cleveland Golf Invite 71-67-69-207 (-6)
3/13-14/01 Steve Marino Seminole Intercollegiate 70-68-67-205 (-11)
9/17-18/01 Steve Marino Mason Rudolph T1st, 68-67-65-200 (-10)
4/12-13/02 Steve Marino Wofford Invite 66-76-65-207 (-9)
4/29-30/06 Brad Tilley Cavalier Classic 72-73-71-216 (E) %
9/12-13/09 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 71-66-69-206(-7)
10/24-25/09 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Golf Collegiate 70-68-67-205 (-1)
3/8-9/10 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 70-63-72-205 (-5)
5/1-2/10 Ben Kohles Cavalier Classic 72-68-140 (-4)
10/2-3/10 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 67-65-75-207 (-9)
2/16-18/11 Ben Kohles John Burns Intercollegiate 71-68-67-206 (-10)%
4/30/11 Ben Rusch Cavalier Classic 70-65-135 (-9)#
3/5-6/12 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 69-70-69-208 (-2)
3/16-18/12 Ben Kohles Schenkel Invitational 65-66-67-198 (-18)
4/20-22/12 Ben Rusch ACC Championships 67-70-69-206 (-10)
9/8-9/12 Denny McCarthy Northern Open 74-74-68-216 (+3)
4/7-8/14 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 66-71-66-203 (-13) %
10/17-19/14 Derek Bard U.S. Collegiate 66-71-64-201 (-15)
10/16-18 Derek Bard U.S. Collegiate 66-72-72-210 (-6)
3/12-13/16 Jimmy Stanger General Hackler Championship 70-66-71-207 (-9)

# tournament record
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ACC CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Team Low Individual Individual
Year  Finish Team Score Individual Finish Score
1954  7thof 8 316 Pete Arend T2 72
1955  3rdof 8 608 Pete Arend 1 71-71-142
1956 8th of 8 646 Jack Rinehart T36 78-81-159
1957  3rdof8 602 Jordan Ball T7 70-77-147
1958 T2 of 8 590 Glenn Mitchell T2 72-71-143
1959  6thof8 616 Algie Pulley T28 76-75-151
1960 8th of 8 650 Jeff Kirby T19 77-80-157
1961 5th of 8 617 Jeff Kirby T12 78-72-150
John Putnam T12 73-77-150
1962  6th of 8 618 Clark MacKenzie T4 73-74-146
1963 4th of 8 624 Clark MacKenzie T4 77-73-150
1964  6thof8 785 Mickey Callahan T15 76-76-152
1965  7thof 8 796 John Yoder T18 79-75-154
1966 7th of 8 834 Don Baker T20 84-79-163
1967  8thof8 856 Doug Rogers T41 86-82-168
1968  6th of 8 787 Paul Samanchik 3 77-69-146
1969  8thof 8 802 Ben Greenberg T15 77-77-154
1970 7th of 8 759 Paul Samanchik w7 74-69-143
1971 7th of 8 1580 Brit Stenson 29 74-69-89-78-310
1972 5th of 7 1181 Mike Mozur T12 79-76-78-233
1973 7th of 7 1177 Mike Mozur Ti18 76-70-82-228
1974 7th of 7 1255 C.Stanwich T16 85-81-73-239
1975 7th of 7 1185 David Partridge T24 74-78-81-233
1976 7th of 7 1169 Ed Offterdinger T23 79-77-72-228
1977 7th of 7 1152 Clem King T22 79-74-72-225
1978 7th of 7 1182 Scott Stahr 34 78-80-74-232
1979 7th of 8 1153 Kevin Moylan Té6 73-71-78-222
1980 5th of 8 891 Dickie Linkous T13 74-71-76-221 (+5)
1981 6th of 8 920 Dickie Linkous T17 79-76-73-228 (+12)
1982  6thof 8 913 Brett Lucas T11 73-74-74-221 (+5)
1983 4th of 8 883 Jon Saxon T9 72-72-75-219 (+3)
1984 8th of 8 941 Brett Lucas T14 73-78-78-229 (+13)
1985 8th of 8 900 Tim Ford T30 75-75-74-224 (+8)
1986 8th of 8 924 Jud Kotas T30 75-75-81-231 (+15)
Chris Warring T30 77-79-75-231 (+15)
1987 5th of 8 872 Jeff Putman T3 75-70-70-215 (-1)
1988  4thof 8 897 Curt Coulter 2 72-75-70-217 (+1)
1989  7thof8 898 Tim Dunlavey T8 75-74-71-220 (+4)
1990 T50f8 884 Fred Widicus T3 72-76-64-212 (-4)
1991 6thof8 585 Dan Ladd T6 68-74-142 (-2)
1992 3rd of 9 289-274-285-848 (-16) Tom Iredell T3 70-67-73-210 (-6)
Dean Smith T3 73-66-71-210 (-6)
1993 T4 of 9 297-289-293-879 (+15) Jimmy Flippen T12 73-72-74-219 (+3)
1994 7th of 9 295-307-297-899 (+35) Simon Cooke 3 70-73-70-213 (-3)
1995 3rd of 9 296-285-282-863 (-1) Lewis Chitengwa T4 72-68-72-212 (-4)
1996 2nd of 9 292-290-287-869 (+5) Lewis Chitengwa T3 73-70-71-214 (-2)
1997  4thof 9 301-296-286-883 (+19) James Driscoll T3 75-67-75-217 (+1)
1998 5thof9  289-287-280-856 (-8) James Driscoll TS 71-69-70-210 (-6)
1999 7th of 9 300-299-307-906 (+42) Steve Marino T22 75-75-73-223 (+7)
2000  7thof9 300-298-293-891 (+27) Cameron Yancey T10 75-70-72-217 (+1)
2001  4thof9 289-283-287-859 (-5) Cameron Yancey 3 71-71-69-211 (-5)
2002 7th of 9 291-295-288-874 (+10) Steve Marino 8 72-70-68-210 (-6)
2003 7th of 9 310-298-294-902 (+38) Justin Goodhue T15 77-71-74-222 (+6)
Jeremy Luce T15 76-77-69-222 (+6)
2004 8th of 9 295-291-296-882 (+18) Kevin O’Connell T25 72-74-73-219 (+3)
2005 5th of 10 299-303-282-884 (+2) Brad Tilley 3 70-74-72-216 (E)
2006 10th of 11 293-290-295-878 (+14) Carter Henderson 28 71-69-77-217 (+1)
2007 9th of 11 293-292-293-878 (+14) Conrad Von Borsig 25 72-73-74-219 (+3)
2008 9thof 11 294-287-287-868 (+4) Will Collins 26 75-69-73-217 (+1)
2009 9th of 11 291-288-290-869 (+5) Kyle Stough 20 72-74-72-218 (+2)
2010 2ndof 12 286-280-288-854 (-10) Will Collins 2 69-68-71-208 (-8)
2011 4th of 11 295-280-289-864 (E) Ben Kohles 8 75-70-68-213 (-3)
2012 2nd of 11 276-279-289-844 (-20) Ben Rusch 1 67-70-69-206 (-10)
2013 6th of 11 287-279-296-862 (-2) Ji Soo Park 15 74-70-70-214 (-2)
2014 5th of 12 294-292-276-862 (-2) Denny McCarthy 2 71-71-67-209 (-7)
2015  4thof12  283-281-289-853 (-11) Denny McCarthy 7 69-70-70-209 (-7)
2016 8th of 12 287-288-295-870 (+6) Thomas Walsh 9 73-71-69-213 (-3)
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VIRGINIA'S ACC
CHAMPIONSHIP BESTS

INDIVIDUAL

Lowest Round (18 Holes)
64 (-8), Fred Widicus (final round)
Northgreen Country Club

Rocky Mount, N.C.

April 20-22, 1990

Lowest 54-Hole Total
206, Ben Rusch, 67-70-69 (-10)
Old North State Club

New London, N.C.

April 20-22, 2012

TEAM
Lowest Round (18 Holes)
274 (-14), (2nd rd.)
Northgreen Country Club
Rocky Mount, N.C.
May 15-17, 1992
(Smith 66, Iredell 67, Ladd 70,
Flippen 71, Kaczmarek 71)

Lowest 54-Hole Total

844 (-20), 276-279-289

Old North State Club

New London, N.C.

April 20-22, 2012
(Rusch 206, McCarthy 209, Kohles 213,
Woodall 219, Park 220)

Ben Rusch became the second Cavalier

player to win the ACC individual champi-
onship when he finished first in 2012.




ACC HONORS

ACC Champion
1955 Pete Arend
2012 Ben Rusch

Player of the Year
1996  Simon Cooke
2010 Ben Kohles*
2011 Ben Kohles

* Co-player of the year

Rookie of the Year

1992 Jimmy Flippen
1995 Lewis Chitengwa
2012 Denny McCarthy

Academic All-ACC
(began in 1956)

1960 Neil Davis

1961
1962

1963
1964
1965
1966

1967

1968

1969

1971

1972

1973
1974

1975

1976
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Jefterson Kirby
William Rice
Jefferson Kirby
Ralph Callahan
John Parsley
Mike Timbers
Mike Timbers
Robert Parker
Donald Baker
Donald Baker
Douglas Rogers
Mike Layman
Mike Rowland
J.L. Thomas
Donald Baker
John Jennison
Bennett Greenberg
Daryl Mieliwocki
Tom MacPherson
Mike Mozur

Bob Stenson
Tom MacPherson
Bob Stenson
Mike Mozur

Don Havermann
Chris Stanwich
Purvis Boatwright
Don Havermann
David Partridge
Chris Stanwich
John Tavss

Jim Winn
Bonifant

Clay Moran

Bob Offterdinger
David Partridge

Coach of the Year

1992
2010

Mike Moraghan
Bowen Sargent

All-ACC
(began in 1975)

1979
1980
1988

1989
1990

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

Kevin Moylan
Clem King
Curt Coulter
Jeff Putman
Tim Dunlavey
Tim Dunlavey
Fred Widicus

Chris Stanwich
Jim Winn
Robert Marcus
Bob Offterdinger
Scott Stahr
Craig Wheaton
Clement King
Robert Marcus
Clay Moran
Steven Murphy
Scott Stahr
Ford Bartholow
Bill Collins
Ford Bartholow
Tyler Blue

Bill Collins
Clement King
Richard Moore
Jonas Saxton
Bill Collins
Richard Moore
Tom Cline
Richard Moore
John Saxton
Chris Anderson
Tom Cline
Brett Lucas
Richard Moore
Jonas Saxton
Bill Berg

Tom Cline
Brian Killough
Dan Klein

John Rehak

Bill Berg

Kevin Laurie
Brian Killough

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
2001
2002
2005

2007

1987

1988
1989
1990

1991

1992
1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Dean Smith
Jimmy Flippen
Dean Smith
Simon Cooke
Lewis Chitengwa
Simon Cooke
Simon Cooke
James Driscoll
James Driscoll
Cameron Yancey
Steve Marino
Kevin O’Connell
Brad Tilley

Conrad Von Borsig

Dan Klein

Bill Bierman
Brian Killough
Curt Coulter
Stephen Serrao
Bill Bierman
James Hooper
Greg McCarthy
John Gross
John Guglielmetti
Greg McCarthy
Thomas Zeuthen
Brent Kaczmarek
Simon Cooke
Fred Shreves
Charles Roy
Fred Shreves
Dean Smith
Jeremy Julie
Cole Kelly

Max Rehm
Charles Roy
Andrea Brotto
Jeremy Julie
Cole Kelly

Max Rehm
Andrea Brotto
Jeremy Julie
Cole Kelly

Max Rehm
Andrea Brotto
Tim Cooke
Ryan Hall

Max Rehm
Tim Cooke
Shivin Kwatra
Shivin Kwatra

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

2016

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015

2016

Ben Kobhles

Will Collins

Ben Kobhles

Ben Kobhles

Ben Rusch
Denny McCarthy
Denny McCarthy
Denny McCarthy
Ben Rusch
Denny McCarthy
Derek Bard
Derek Bard
Jimmy Stanger

Mike Mitchell
Robert Kennedy
Shivin Kwatra
Mike Mitchell
Craig Cook-
Stevenson

Shivin Kwatra
Scott McMahon
William Byrd, III
Craig Cook-Stevenson
Dan Gabel

William Byrd, IIT
Craig Cook-Stevenson
Dan Gabel

Jeremy Luce

Lee Yang

William Byrd, III
Craig Cook-Stevenson
Lee Yang

Conrad Von Borsig
Conrad Von Borsig
Bruce Woodall
Conrad Von Borsig
Will Collins

Will Collins

Bruce Woodall
Mac McLaughlin
Derek Bard

Ben Rusch

Derek Bard

Jimmy Stanger
Derek Bard

Jimmy Stanger
Danny Walker
Thomas Walsh




NATIONAL

Chitengwa

ALL-AMERICANS

Lewis Chitengwa (1995, 1996)
Simon Cooke (1994, 1995, 1996)
James Driscoll (1997, 1998, 2000)
Jimmy Flippen (1992)

Jeff Putman (1998)

Ben Kohles (2010, 2011, 2012)
Denny McCarthy (2013, 2014, 2015)
Derek Bard (2016)

OTHER NATIONAL HONORS

NATIONAL CHAMPION

Dixon Brooke 1940
NCAA FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Jimmy Flippen 1992
WORLD AMATEUR TEAM

Andrea Brotto Italy, 1996
Lewis Chitengwa  Zimbabwe, 1992, 1994, 1996
Shivin Kwatra India, 1996
Tom McKnight United States, 1998
Steven Rojas Switzerland, 2006
Ben Rusch Switzerland, 2010, 2012
Denny McCarthy United States, 2014

HONORS

Driscoll

Kohles

ACADEMIC
ALL-AMERICANS

Andrea Brotto (1998)
Jeremy Julie (1997)
Conrad Von Borsig (2009)
Mac McLaughlin (2013)
Derek Bard (2016)

Jimmy Stanger (2016)

US. WALKER CUP TEAM

Lew Oehmig, (captain) 1977
Tom McKnight 1999
James Driscoll 2001
Denny McCarthy 2015
U.S. PALMER CUP TEAM

Derek Bard 2016
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NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP HIS TlIB Y

The legacy of Virginia golf in the annals of NCAA
Championship history is nearly as old as the event
itself. The NCAA began tournament play in 1939,
and the University of Virginia’s Dixon Brooke was
crowned as its national champion the next year.

Brooke, a junior from Birmingham, Ala., was
not even the number-one golfer on the Cavalier
squad when he headed for the Ekwanok course in
Manchester, Vt. Nevertheless, the 20-year-old over-
came more experienced competitors in battling from
five strokes back, taking the 36-hole match by one
stroke over Harry Haverstick of Swarthmore. Brooke’s
dramatic comeback caused The New York Times to
report: “Seldom has there been a greater demonstra-
tion of courage than the Virginia junior gave today.”

Led by Brooke, the Virginia squad tied for 15th
place in the 1940 team competition. In 1946, Virginia
posted its best NCAA result, finishing 11th in an
18-team field.

Dixon Brooke’s legacy lives on in an endowed
scholarship established by his family. In addition, the
Dixon Brooke Award is given annually to the Cavalier
golfer who best demonstrates leadership, cooperative
spirit and unselfish service.

Since the 1990s, the Virginia golf program has
again risen to national prominence. The Cavaliers
have reached an NCAA Regional Tournament site in
19 of the last 26 years. Virginia reached the NCAA

Championships 10 times durmg that span, finishing
22nd in 2016 in the team’s most recent appearance.

In 1996, Lewis Chitengwa turned in Virginia’s best
NCAA Championship performance since Brooke’s
historic victory in 1940. Competing as an indi- -
vidual, Chitengwa finished seventh with a 293
in a talented field. His 68 in the third round
was the day’s low round and missed the course
record by only one stroke.

In 2014, Denny McCarthy placed sixth overall to
cement All-America honors and post the second best
finish ever by a Cavalier at the event. His opening
round 5-under 65 was the lowest gross single round
score by a UVa competitor at the NCAAs. McCarthy
played in the NCAA Championships four times dur-
ing his career.

In 2008, 2009 and 2010 the Cavaliers made
three consecutive appearances at the NCAA
Championships for the first time in school history.

Virginia set several school records during the 2010
NCAA Champions where the Cavaliers finished 11th
to equal the best showing in school history. Henry
Smart tied The Honors Course record with a remark-
able 6-under 66 during the final round to seta UVa
single-round NCAA scoring records. The team shot
8-under 280 during the second round, the best single-
round team score at the NCAAs.

/,

X

1940 NCAA Champion
Dixon Brooke

VIRGINIA'S NCAA BESTS

REGIONAL

Individual

Lowest Round (18 Holes)

65 (-6), Ben Kohles (2nd Round), Central Regional,
Univ. of Michigan Golf Course, Ann Arbor, Mich.,
May 18,2013.

Lowest 54-Hole Total

206, Ben Kohles, 71-65-70 (-7), T2, Central Regional,
Univ. of Michigan Golf Course, Ann Arbor, Mich.,
May 17-19, 2013.

Team Team

Lowest Round (18 Holes) Lowest Round (18 Holes)

276 (-8), Third round. 280 (-8), Second round
at NCAA East Regional The Honors Course, Ooltewah, Tenn.
Council Fire GC, Chattanooga, Tenn. June 3, 2010
May 17, 2008 (Smart 66, Stough 69, Collins 70, Kohles 75
(Collins 67, Rojas 69, Stough 69, Carlin 71) Davis 79)

Lowest 54-Hole Total
843, 282-283-278 (+3), 5th
at The Course at Yale
New Haven, Conn.
May 20-22, 2010
(Smart 209, Collins 211, Stough 211, Davis 212,
Kohles 218)

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Individual

Lowest Round (18 Holes)

65 (-5), Denny McCarthy (1st Rd.)
Prairie Dunes CC, Hutchinson, KS
May 26, 2014

Lowest 72-Hole Total

278, James Driscoll
68-71-71-68 (-10)
Grand National GC, Auburn, Ala.
May 31-June 3, 2000

Lowest Score Through 36-Holes
580, 300-280 (+4)
The Honors Course, Ooltewah, Tenn.
June 2-3, 2010
(Stough, 143, Collins, 144, Kohles 147, Smart
148, Davis 159)

Denny McCarthy
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NCAA TEAM & INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

NCAA Championships

Year Team Finish  Team Score

1939 Results not available
1941 13 0of 19

1946 11 0f 18

1947 31 of 39

1952 23 of 24

1958 19 of 34

1988  260f32 303-311-614 (+38)
1992 16 of 30 293-293-586 (+10)
1997  230f30 299-295-594 (+26)
2000 25 of 30 299-290-589 (+13)
2008 26 of 30 312-307-312-931 (+67)
2009 27 of 30 306-297-301-904 (+52)
2010 11 0f30 300-280-289-869 (+5)
2012 22 of 30 306-292-290-888 (+24)
2015* 18 0f 30 300-294-299-893 (+29)
2016 22 of 30 292-294-294-869 (+29)

* Team did not make cut for final round

UVa Individual Leaders

1940
1941
1958
1959
1962
1964
1988
1990
1992
1995
1996
1997
1998
2000
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Dixon Brooke
Dixon Brooke
William Metzger
Jordan Ball

Clark MacKenzie
Jonathan Verity
Curt Coulter
Tim Dunlavey
Dean Smith
Jimmy Flippen
Lewis Chitengwa
Lewis Chitengwa
James Driscoll
James Driscoll
Will Collins

Will Collins

Will Collins
Bruce Woodall
Denny McCarthy
Denny McCarthy
Denny McCarthy
Derek Bard

Low Individual
1940

Curt Coulter
Dean Smith
Lewis Chitengwa
James Driscoll
Will Collins

Will Collins

Will Collins
Bruce Woodall
Denny McCarthy
Derek Bard

Indiv. Finish
T15th of 21

62nd
T52
T36
9th
39th
96th
25th
37th
29th
17th

Name

Dixon Brooke
Denny McCarthy
Lewis Chitengwa
James Driscoll
Dixon Brooke
Denny McCarthy
Will Collins
Denny McCarthy

Score

75-76-151 (+7)
73-73-146 (+2)
73-71-73-73-292 (+6)
68-71-71-68-278 (-10)
78-78-71-227 (+11)
77-76-73-226 (+13)
74-70-71-215 (-1)
71-75-72-218 (+2)
76-69-73-75-293 (+5)
72,70, 71, 72-285 (+5)

Individual Competitor Top Finishes

Tim Dunlavey
Lewis Chitengwa
Bruce Woodall

UVa’s Team Top Finishes

1st Pl
T18 1st
* 6th
T73 7th
T112 9th
* 18th
62nd 75-76-151 (+7) 22nd
33rd 71-74-78-70-293 (+5) | 25th
T52 73-73-146 (+2) 29th
T80 79-73-152 (+8) 33rd
7th 77-72-68-76-293 (+5) | 36th
T36 73-71-73-73-292 (+6) | 374,
T67 75-69-144 (E)
9th 68-71-71-68-278 (-10)
39th 78-78-71-227 (+11)
96th 77-76-73-226 (+13) Pl
25th 74-70-71-215 (-1) 11th
37th 71-75-72-218 (+2) 11th
22nd 72-67-69-208 (-2) 13th
6th 65-71-70-206 (-4) 16th
29th 76-69-73-75-293 (+5) 18th
17th 72-70-71-72-285 (+5) | 19th
22nd
22nd
23rd
23rd
25th
26th
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Year
2010
1946
1941
1992
2015
1958
2016
2012
1997
1952
2000
2008

Score
869 (+5)
NA

NA

586 (+10)
893 (+29)
NA

869 (+29)
888 (+24)
594 (+26)
NA

589 (+13)
931 (+67)

Year Score
1949 NA
2014 206 (-4)
1996 293 (+5)
2000 278 (-10)
1941 NA
2013 208 (-2)
2010 215 (-1)
2015 293 (+5)
1990 293 (+5)
1997 292 (+6)
2012 218 (+2)




NCAA REGIONAL TEAM & INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Year Team Finish _ Team Score Low Individual Indiv. Finish ___ Score
1990 15 0f 23 302-285-295-882 (+18) Tim Dunlavey T9th 70-68-75-213 (-3)
1991 13 0f 23 298-296-299-893 (+29) Tom Iredell T29th 75-70-76-221 (+5)
1992 10 of 22 293-295-308-896 (+32) Jimmy Flippen T20th 72-70-79-221 (+5)
1993 12 0f 22 293-301-287-881 (+17) Tripp Shreves T27th 74-75-69-218 (+2)
1995 13 of 21 298-291-300-889 (+49) Jimmy Flippen T8th 71-75-70-216 (+6)
1996 12 of 23 314-300-297-911 (+47) Lewis Chitengwa T6th 75-74-72-221 (+5)
1997 8 of 23 292-304-293-889 (+49) James Driscoll T11th 73-74-71-218 (+8)
1998 13 0f 23 299-289-290-878 (+14) James Driscoll T11th 71-68-72-211 (-5)
2000 9 of 27 293-309-293-895 (+43) James Driscoll 2nd 69-72-72-213 (E)
2002 18 of 27 312-304-306-922 (+58) Justin Goodhue T18th 71-76-74-221 (+5)
2005 12 of 27 290-284-279-853 (+1) Brad Tilley T16th 70-71-68-209 (-4)
2008 10 of 27 286-287-276-849 (-15) Steven Rojas 17th 72-68-69-209 (-7)
2009 40f14 298-291-300-889 (+25) Ben Kohles 11th 74-71-76-221 (+5)
2010 50f 14 282-283-278-843 (+3) Henry Smart 16th 73-68-68-209 (-1)
2011 8of 13 305-297-298-900 (+36) Will Collins 14th 77-71-72-220 (+4)
2012 40f13 287-281-278-846 (-6) Ben Kohles 2nd 71-65-70-206 (-7)
2013 60f13 303-294-385-882 (+42) Denny McCarthy 2nd 74-74-66-214 (+1)
2014 7 of 14 285-303-276-864 (E) Denny McCarthy 6th 69-73-67-209 (-7)
2015 50f13 297-290-287-874 (+10) Denny McCarthy 4th 72-69-69-210 (-6)
2016 50f13 285-271-286-842 (-22) Jimm Stanger 6th 68-68-71-207 (-9)
Individual Individual Top Finishes
Lowest Round (18 Holes) Pl. Name Year Score
65 (-6), Ben Kohles (2nd Round), Central Regional, Univ. of 2nd Denny McCarthy 2013 214 (+1)
Michigan Golf Course, Ann Arbor, Mich., May 18, 2013. 2nd Ben Kohles 2012 206 (-7)
2nd James Driscoll 2000 213 (E)
Lowest 54-Hole Total 4th  Denny McCarthy 2015 210 (-6)
206, Ben Kohles, 71-65-70 (-7), T2, Central Regional, Univ. of 6th  Jimmy Stanger 2016 207 (-9)
Michigan Golf Course, Ann Arbor, Mich., May 17-19, 2013. 6th  Denny McCarthy 2014 209 (-7)
6th  Lewis Chitengwa 1996 221 (+5)
T 8th  Jimmy Flippen 1995 216 (+6)
éam 9th  Tim Dunlavey 1990 213 (-3)
Lowest Round (18 Holes) 11th David Pastore 2014 210(-6)
271 (-17), Second round , 11th Ben Kohles 2009 221 (+8)
at NCAA Franldin (Tenn.) Regional 11th James Driscoll 1997 218 (+8)
Vanderbilt Legends Club, Franklin, Tenn. 11th James Driscoll 1998 211 (-5)
May 17, 2016

Bard 66, St 68, Walker 68, Poole 69, Walsh 72 , . .
(Bar Stanger aket ook alsh 72) UVa’s Team Top Finishes

Lowest 54-Hole Total PL.  Year Score
842, 285-271-286 (-22), 5th 4th 2012 846 (-6)
at NCAA Franklin (Tenn.) Regional 4th 2009 889 (+37)
Vanderbilt Legends Club, Franklin, Tenn. 5th 2016 842 (-22)
May 16-18, 2016 5th 2015 874 (+10)
(Stanger 207, Walker 212, Bard 213, Walsh 216, Poole 217) 5th- 2010 843 (+3)
6th 2013 882 (+30)
7th 2014 864 (E)
8th 2011 900 (+36)
8th 1997 889 (+49)
9th 2000 895 (+43)
10th 2008 849 (-3)
10th 1992 896 (+32)
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Albright, Hunter 1990, 91, 92
Anderson, Chris* 1982, 83, 84
B
Baber, Edgar 1983, 84
Bailey, J.W. 1916, 17, 20
Baker, Donald .........ccccevevinnnenee 1964 (F), 65, 66, 68
Balavage, Michael 1973, 74
Bales Greg 1982, 83
Ball, Jordon, Jr. 1957, 58, 59*
Bane, D.N. 1938 (F)
Bard, Derek 2014, 15, 16
Barnes, Eli* 2000, 01, 02, 03
Barrickman, Richard 1970
Barry, Robert 1966 (F), 67
Bartholow, Ford* .......ccccovevverniinnnnnne 1978, 79, 80, 81
Battle, John, Jr. 1940, 41
Battle, William .......ccccceveveverecrerernnnes 1938, 39, 40, 41
Belmonte, Daniel 1955, 56, 57
Berg,William 1983, 84, 85
Berg, Ronald 1959, 60
Berkowitz, Ross 1957 (F)
Bierman, William, IIL..........c.ccceevnnenee 1986, 88, 89, 90
Blue, Fred 1951
Blue, Tyler 1982
Blue, William 1954, 55, 56*
Boatwright, Purvis 1975
Bodell, William, IT*..........coc..... 1964 (F), 65, 66, 67
Bohman, Jack 1977
Booth, Lee 1962 (F)
Boushall, FOrrest........cooeeuveververenrerenne 1984, 85, 86, 87
Boyd, Morton 1955 (F)
Boyles, Karl 1965, 66
Brooke, Dixon 1940, 41
Brotto, Andrea*........cccoeovveereerriininnnns 1996, 97, 98, 99
Broun, Fonataine 1931
Bunn, Thomas 1957 (F)
Burns, Preston 1966 (F), 67
Byrd, William III 2003, 04, 05
e Ce
Callahan, Bill 1961 (F)
Callahan, Micke 1962
Callahan, Ralph 1963, 64
Cameron, E.D. 1910
Campbell 1913
Canpbell, J.L. 1914
Carrington, Richard, Jr. 1922
Carlin, Greg 2005, 06, 07, 08
Cash, ROSS ..oovvevererereeeiererenns 1990, 91, 92, 93, 94
Chapin, Bill 1961 (F), 62
Chaffin, James 1963 (F)
Chitengwa, Lewis, Jr.*....cccooeovrnennnce 1995, 96, 97, 98
Churchman, C.J. 1912,
Churchman, C.J. 1917, 20
Churchman, L.G. 1913
Clark, W, C. 1958 (F)
Cleveland, Robert 1957 (F)
Cline, Tom 1982
Collins, Bill 1979, 80, 81
Collins, Will 2008, 09, 10, 11
Conner, Andrew 1936
Cooke, SIMON*.......ccceveveerrrerrreerrsiennnns 1993, 94, 95, 96
Cooke, Tim* ....ccooveevverereeerererennns 1995, 96, 97, 98, 99
Cook-Stevenson, Craig ........cccoceeuveuenee. 2003, 04, 05
Cooper, Carroll, M. 1947, 48
Cooper, Steven, A......ccrnceneerenencanes 1966 (F), 67
Costin, William 1985
Coulter, Curt* 1985, 86, 87
Crane, Phil 1971
Culbertson, Samuel, IT 1936

LETTERWINNERS

Cupit, Chris 1989, 90
Cushman, Walter 1937 ,38, 39
e De
D’Angelo, James 1958 (F)
Dandridge, Eric 1998, 99
Davis, AMOIY ....ccocveuvruvrrreireiiininninnnns 2008, 09, 10, 11
Davis, Herbert, H., JI. oo 1937 (F)
Davis, Neil 1959, 60
Deal, Curtis 1993
Dickey, Ervin, J. 1938 (F)
Dickson, Byron 1960
Dickson, Richard 1958 (F)
Diegal, Richard, D. 1957 (F)
Dittrich, A.C 1915, 16, 17, 20
Driscoll, James* ........ccooveveveevererereeennne 1997, 98, 99,00
Dulaney, H.R. Jr. 1911, 12
Dunlavey, Timothy*..........cccccouevuneeen. 1987, 88, 89, 90
Dunn, JW. 1919, 20, 21, 22
Dunn, Robert, M.....cocoooeeeeveeceeeeeene 1968, 69, 71
eEe.
Elliott, Douglas 1949
Evans 1931
Evans, Thomas, Jr. 1951
o Fe
Fischer, Steve 1961 (F)
Fizer, John 2003, 04, 05
Flippen, James, JL. ....ccccoevevererneennenne 1992, 93, 94, 95

1987, 88, 89
1960 (F)
1982, 83, 84, 85
1996, 97, 98, 99

Floriani, Bernie
Fogleman, Jim
Ford, Tim*
Forehand, Jimmy

Frackelton, Robert 1940, 41
Frith, Ted 1961 (F)
Fry, Wm. Jefferson, Jr. 1934
eGe
Gabel, Dan 2003, 05, 06
Gaines, Clark 1996
Gammon, FA. 1915
Gardner, David, Jr. 1970
Garner, Thomas*........ccccoverrrunnn. 1992, 93, 94, 95, 96
Gascoigne, Bill 1972, 73
Geiger, Chris ....cooeuevviiciiinicieie 1987, 88, 89, 90
Gerr, Marty 1972
Gildemeister, Tom 1973
Gill, R.E. 1913
Gill, R.J. 1912
Glenn, Mitchell* 1956, 57, 57
Goode, Billy* 1985

Goodhue, Justin 2000, 01, 02, 03

Gordon, William 1966 (F), 67
Gray, Ben 1971
Greenberg, Bennett..........cccccccvcunnnncee 1966, 67, 68, 69
Griffin, Scott 1995, 96
Gross, John 1989, 90, 91, 92
Grossman, Gerald 1958 (F)
Guglielmetti, John 1988, 89, 90
Gunnaway, A.C. 1916
eHe
Haberern, Jeff 1972
Hahn, John, T. 1962
Halbeck, Randolph 1963 (F)
Hall, Ryan 1995, 96, 97, 98
Hammond, Lynn, R, Jreoicinns 1936, 38
Haner, John 1958, 59, 60
Hankins, George 1995, 96
Hankins, Langdon.........cccccuevuvcuninncee 1919, 20, 21, 22
Hare, Emlen Waln 1934
Harman, Robert 1951
Harrison, Alan* ........cccoeevevevevennnes 1964 (F), 65, 66, 67
Harrison, E. Tucker, Jr. ...ccoevevevereirrnns 1937 (F), 39

Hatcher, R.V.

Havermann, Donald

Hemphill, Craig

1919, 20, 21, 22

1973, 74
1964

Henderson, Carter

2005

Hendrickson, John

Herrell, John
Hickson, Bill

1950, 51
1960 (F)
1972

1951

Hillips, Frederick
Hobbs, William

Holcomb, Frederic, Jr.
Holcomb, Whit

1961 (F)
1937 (F)
1972

Holzwoth, Wendover, .........cccocoveeeeeeeeenennnne.

1947, 48

Hooper, ].H 1989, 90, 91, 92
Hubbard, Walter 1942
Hudson, Pinder 1964, 65
Humphreys, John 1966
Hund, Stephen 1995
oo
Ingel, J.A. 1917
Tredell, Tom* .....ccoovveeeererereirineenns 1988, 89, 90, 91, 92
oJ o
Janssen, Benno, Jr. 1942, 47
Jenkins, William, Jr. 1949
Jennings, O.D. 1918, 19, 20
Jennings, Robert 1966 (F), 67
Jennison, JohnN.....c.ccccoeveverreerenennnee 1966, 67, 68, 69, 70
Johnson, Joe 1950
Jones, David 1963, 64
Jones, Ned 1965, 66
Julie, Jeremy 1994, 95, 96, 97
Ko
Kaczmacek, Brent........ccoceveverereeriinnne 1990, 91, 92, 93
Kearns, E-W. 1912
Kefale, Daniel 2006, 07
Kelly, Cole, Jr.* ..o 1993, 94, 95, 96, 97
Kennedy, Robert 2001
Kern 1931

Keywan, Arthur
Killough, Brian* ...
King, Clement, Jr.*
King, Edwin

..1937 (F), 38, 39

...... 1983, 84, 85, 86

1976, 77,78, 79, 80

1949, 50
1997

King, Michael
Kirby, Jeff

Klutzz, James

Kochevar, Kyle

201

Kohles, Ben

2009, 1

Kotas, Judson*

Kwatra, Shivin*..........

Ladd, Daniel*.............

1960, 61, 63

1963 (F)
3,15,16
0,11, 12

1985, 86, 87

.......................... 1999, 00, 01, 02

.......................... 1991, 92, 93, 94

1915

Laurens, R
Laurie, Kevin

Layman, Mike
Lee, Thomas

Leonard, Richard
Leonard, Thomas
Leonard, William

Linkous, Richard .......

1984, 85
1966, 67
2002, 03

1938 (F), 39
1938 (F), 40, 47

1947, 49

.......................... 1976, 78, 79, 80

Lloyd, Alex 2013
Loving, Raymond, JI. ..c.cccoeeevneunirncrninne 1947, 48, 49
Lucas, Brett* 1981, 82, 83,84
Luce, Jeremy™ ......cccccovvvvverinicnnicinnnnns 2001, 02, 03, 04
Luck, J.M. 1914, 16
Lumpkin, John 1964 (F)
Lunsford, Dale 1962 (F), 64
Lyman 1913
Lynch, Charles, Jr. 1935
Mo
MacKenzie, Clark .........cccouevvrerrinnnnns 1960, 61, 62, 63
MacMurray, John 1942
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Lumpkin, John 1964 (F)
Lunsford, Dale 1962 (F), 64
Lyman 1913
Lynch, Charles, Jr. 1935
M-
MacKenzie, Clark ........ccococvveerrieninne 1960, 61, 62, 63
MacMurray, John 1942
MacPherson, Tom 1971
Mahood, Alexander 1922
Manson, Kennen 1966
Marcus, Robert 1976, 77

Marcuson, Walter ...1993, 94, 95, 96
Marino, Steve*........occeeeeveereeereeerennns 1999, 00, 01, 02

Marrett, Joseph 1934, 35
Martin, Steven 1964 (F)
Matthews, Jerry. 1968
McCarthy, Denny.......cccccoeeneuriunerenne 2012, 13, 14, 15
McCarthy, Philip ......ccccocvvinriniicnnnne 1989, 90, 91, 92
McCumber, Kort 1996
McGurk, Daniel 2004, 05, 06
McLaughlin, Mac .... ..2010, 11, 12, 13
McLaughlin, Nick.... ...2013, 14, 15, 16
McLoughlin, Eamonn ... 2003, 04, 06, 07
McHenry, Clinton, Jr. 1949
McKibbon, John 1949
McKnight, Gene 1975
McKnight, Thomas*........ccoucuviunerence 1973, 74, 75, 76
McMahon, Scott 2002
Meade, E.B. 1918, 20
Messick, Conner 2016
Metzger, William 1958-59
Middleton, Charles, Jr. 1939
Millen, Woodrow 1962, 63
Miller 1931
Miller, C., N.* 1949, 50
Miller, Paul 1958 (F)
Miller, Rick 1971, 72
Mitchell, Glenn* 1957, 58
Mitchell, Mike* ........cccoevveveeerererernnes 1998, 99, 00, 01
Moore 1931
Moore, Richard........ccccoeevvvvevreuiennne. 1980, 81, 82, 83
Moran, Clayton, Jr* ... 1977,78,79
Moylan, Kevin........cccoecueviuncunieneee. 1975, 76, 77, 78,79
Mozur, MiKe* .....ooovvveieiiieeieieenenns 1971, 72,73, 74
Mozur, Stephen 1973
Murphy, Steven* 1975, 76, 77
eNe.
Napier, Ricky 1965, 66, 67
Nelms, E. Haywood 1941, 42
Nicholls, Gilbert, Jr. 1934, 35
Nickels, WA, Jr. 1914, 15, 16
Nielwocki, Daryl 1966 (F), 67
Nowlin, Shep 2001, 02
Yo )
O’'Connell, Kevin* .......cccovevvrerrerennnnne 2001, 02, 04, 05
Oehmig, King 1970, 71, 72
Oehmig, Lewis 1937, 38, 39
Offterdinger, Robert (Ed)*........... 1975, 76, 77, 78, 79
Oppleman, Isadore 1922
Orlando, Gregor 2010, 12,13
Outten, Wilson, Jr......cccoeveveveverenene. 1955 (F), 56, 57, 58
P
Park, Ji Soo 2012, 13, 14, 15
Parsley, Terry 1960 (F), 62
Partridge, David*........cccccoevneuniunerennee 1973, 74, 75, 76
Pastore, David 2013, 14
Payne, Richard 1937, 38
Pearce, Douglas 1985, 86
Pender, David, III 1949
Perry, Chip 1972
Perry, Mark 2004, 05
Pettaway, W.B. ....coocvvririciicininns 1918, 19, 20, 21
Pickral, George 1999, 00
Phillips, Fred 1948, 49, 50

Plumb, James 1966 (F), 67

Poole, Ashton 2016
Pulley, Algie........cccovvvvviirrinnris 1958 (F), 59, 60, 61
Pusak, Paul 1951

1985, 86, 87, 88
1958, 59, 61, 62

Putman, Jeffrey*
Putman, John

Quackenbush, Brian........ccccceevevuenee. 1989, 90, 91, 92
R

Reed, Wellford 1935, 36, 37

Reese, David* 1956, 57

Rehak, John 1984, 85

Rehm, Max 1995, 96, 97

Reynolds, Brad*
Rhoades, John

1972, 73, 74
1966 (F), 67

Rhoades, Lee€ .....cccoeervevereerererennnns 1963 (F), 65, 66, 67
Rice, William 1957 (F), 60
Rinehart, M. Jack, Jr. .ccccoeerernneee 1954 (F), 55, 56, 57
Rixey, C. 1913
Rixey, Eppa, Jr. 1912, 14
Rixey, W. 1914, 16, 17, 18
Roberts, William, G. ......ccooeverrrrrrrrrrnrirrennnnns 1947, 48
Roberts, William, J. 1966, 67
Rogers, Douglas 1966, 67, 68
Rogers, James 1961 (F)

2008, 09, 10
1962 (F), 66

Rojas, Steven
Rose, Herbert

Ross, Michael 1963 (F)
Rowland, Michael 1966, 67
Roy, Charles 1993, 94, 95
Rubin, Greg 1966
Rusch, Ben 2011,12 14
Russell, Earl 1962 (F)
Ruth, Tom 1966
Ryan, John 1965

Sackett, Paul, Jr.......
Samanchik, Paul*...

1955 (F), 56, 57, 58
1966, 67, 68, 69, 70

Samuelson, Eric 1982, 83
Saxton, Jonas* ........cceceeeeeererereererenennnns 1980, 81, 82, 83
Schachte, Steve 1966
Schneider, Steve 1982
Schneider, T.E. 1918, 20
Schoultz, Michael 1966 (F)
Serrao, Stephen........cvcvceveereuneenceneeneane 1988, 89, 90, 91
Sexton, Thomas 1922
Shannahan, William, E. IIT ......cccocovovninninrninnnnns 1970
Shannahan, William, Elston ... ....1936, 37, 38
Sheperd, Thomas.............. ... 1934, 35, 36, 37
Shreves, Frederick, IIT*................. 1990, 91, 92, 93, 94
Siegfried, Cory 2010, 11,12
Signor, Andrea 2006
Slingluff, Craig 1949
Smart, Henry, 2008, 10, 11
Smith, Frank 1951
Smith, Patten 1979
Smith, Turner 1934
Smith, Wesley Dean* .........cccoocuvruncee 1990, 91, 92, 93
Spratley, Vernon 1961 (F)
Spratt, H.L. 1912
St. John, Roland 1947
Stahr, Scott. 1975, 76, 77
Standiford, Michael 2004
Stanger, Jimmy 2014, 15, 16
Stanwich, Christopher ........c.ccocecuveueeiuneee 1973, 74,75
Stenson, Brit* 1971, 72
Stenson, Robert, 1T 1969, 70
Stevens, Harry 1972
Stevens, Shep™ .......cvcvcveerererneuncnenenns 1999, 00, 01, 02
Steward, David 1962 (F)
Stewart, Shawn 1992, 93
Stickley, L.E 1913

Stickley, W.E. 1914, 15, 16

Stough, Kyle 2007, 08, 09, 10
Strickling, C.W. 1914, 15, 16
Sullivan, William, Wi ..c.oeeieieieeceeeeeeeennee 1958 (F)
Sutton, Frank, IIT 1937
Sweeney, Paul 1934
eTe
Taliaferro, Breander 1938
Tavss, John 1973, 74
Thomas, Jermiah, L. IIT......cccccocevvvvrrrrererennnns 1966, 67
Thornton, Robert 1958, 59
Tilley, Brad 2003, 04, 05, 06
Timbers, Mike 1960, 61, 62, 63
Tindol, M.D. 1966, 67
Tisdale, Tyron 1963 (F)
Tremps, Nick 2013
Tucker, William 1947
Twyman, James 1934
«Ue
Understein, Robert.......cccceevevereeveerenennne 1960 (F), 61
Ve
Varney, Nick 2000
Verity, Jonathan .........cceceveveineenn. 1962 (F), 64, 65
Via, E.H 1915, 16, 20

Victor, Jules IIT*
Von Borsig, Conrad ....

1966, 67, 68, 69, 70
2006, 07, 08, 09

Voorhees, James 1941, 42
We
Waddell, WW. 1915, 16
Walker, Danny 2015, 16
Walsh, Thomas 2016
Warner, Henry Luke 1964
Warring, Christian ... 1983, 85, 86
Watson, Jack 1991, 92
Watson, Roddy. 1949
Watts. Robert, Jr. 1939
Weintraub, Michael 1957 (F)
Weiss, James 1985, 86, 87
Wells, Richard 1950

Wentworth, Charles.... 1990, 91, 92, 93

Wentz, John 1964 (F)
Wheaton, Craig 1975
White, J.L. 1915, 16, 17
Widicus, Frederick” .......ccocveveuncuneenee 1988, 89, 90, 91

Wilcox, Cole 2009, 10, 11
Wilde, James 1961 (F)
Williams, C.L. 1910

Williams, Gene 1997, 98
Williams, George 1966 (F)
Williamson, David 1982
Wilson, Joseph, R. ..c.ccoevucinirncieniunnne 1985, 86, 87, 88
Wilson, Rusty 1966
Wise, John 1958
Wolfe, Barry 1963 (F)
Woodall, Bruce .......ccveeeveerreevennnenns 2009, 10, 11, 12
Wooten, Frank 1955 (F)
Yo
Yancey, Cameron* ..........cccceveeene 1997, 98, 99, 00, 01
Yang, Lee 2005, 2006
Yandle, Stephen 1966 (F), 67, 70
Yoder, John .....cccoevveveeerieeeenee 1962 (F), 63, 64, 65
oZe
Zeuthen, Thomas™.......ccccovevievveeeenenn. 1989, 90, 91, 92
* - captain

(F) - Freshman Letter Year
Current players in BOLD

Alumni are asked to submit corrections/updates to the
Virginia athletic media relations department.

1906-1915 no golf awards
1923-1930 no golf records
1932-1933 no golf records
1943-1946 ..ooeverrrrrirerierireriieins no records inclusive
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